

**2017 CRIMINAL CODE CHARGE CODE SPREADSHEET**

BILL	PAGE	CHARGE CODE	F/P OCN	EFFECTIVE DATE	NCIC CODE	NCIC MOD	STATE MOD	115 DESCRIPTION	TYPE	DNA	SOR	ROC	CASE TYPE	END DATE	IBRS	UNIFORM CITATION
SB 491	13	32.057-002Y20176199._	Y	2017/01/01	61	99	0 1 2 3	BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY REGARDING TAXES	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	14	105.452-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Committed Acts Prohib By Elected And Appointed Public Official And Employees - 2nd And Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	14	105.453-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Accept/Receive Compensation As Paid Political Consultant - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	14	105.454-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	ETHICS VIOLATION BY ELECTED OFFICIAL OR LOBBYIST- 2ND OFFENSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	14	105.458-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	COMMITTED ACT PROHIBITED BY MEMBERS OF GOVERNING BODIES OF POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	14	115.631-001Y20175999._	Y	2017/01/01	59	99	0 1 2 3	Class I Election Offense - Willfully Provide False Documentation Required For Voter Registration Under Sec 115.155	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	19	130.028-001Y20175999._	Y	2017/01/01	59	99	0 1 2 3	VIOLATE SECTION 130.028.1 REGARDING DISCRIMINATION/INTIMIDATION IN ELECTIONS	F / E	C	N	N	F		13C, 510, 90Z, 26A	
SB 491	19	142.909-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Chapter 142 Motor Fuel Requirements and Regulations to Defraud	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 90Z	
SB 491	19	142.909-002N20177399._	N	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Chapter 142 Motor Fuel Requirements and Regulations	M / U	N	N	N	M		26A, 90Z	Y
SB 491	21	142.911-001Y201761__._	Y	2017/01/01	61	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Motor Fuel Tax Evasion	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 90Z	
SB 491	22	143.1001-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	RELEASE/USE OF NAMES/ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS CONTRIBUTING TO "VETERANS TRUST FUND"	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	23	143.1003-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	RELEASING NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS CONTRIBUTING TO THE "MISSOURI NATIONAL GUARD TRUST FUND"	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	

SB 491	24	149.200-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly/Recklessly Alter Cigarettes Pkg And/Or Sell/Dist/Possess Cigarettes Not In Compliance With Fed Regs	F / E	C	N	N	F		250	
SB 491	43	188.030-001Y201714__._	Y	2017/01/01	14	01, 02, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	PERFORM OR INDUCE AN ABORTION OF AN UNBORN CHILD IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 188.030 RSMO	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	44	190.621-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Exct/Falsfy/Frg Outsd The Hspitl Dnr Ordrr/ld Of Anthr Prsn W/O Cnsnt Or Cncl/Wthld Prsnl Knwldg Of Revctn	F / E	C	N	N	F		250	
SB 491	45	191.905-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	VIOLATIONS INVOLVING HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS - 1ST OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	45	191.905-003Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 2 3	Wilfly Or Atmpt To Prvnt/Obstrct/Misld/Dly Comcntn Of Info/Recrds Re Violtn Of Hlth Car Pymt Frd And Abus	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	46	191.905-004Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - PHYSICAL, SEXUAL OR EMOTIONAL HARM OR INJURY (PROPERTY VALUE GREATER THAN \$500)	F / D	C	N	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	48	191.914-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Intly File A Fals Rprt Or Claim Alleg A Violtn Of Regultn Re Hlth Car Pymt Fraud & Abus-2nd/Subsqnt Off	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	48	191.914-003Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	RECEIVE COMPENSATION IN EXCHANGE FOR FAILING TO REPORT A HEALTH CARE FRAUD OR ABUSE VIOLATION	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	49	193.315-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	PROVIDING FALSE INFORMATION TO VITAL RECORDS	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	49	193.315-003Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Make/Counterfeit/Alter/Amend/Mutilate Certificate/Record/Report	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	49	193.315-004Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 2 3	Obtain/Possess/Use/Sell/Furnish or Attempt of Counterfeit/Altered/Amended/False Record	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	49	193.315-005Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Employee Furnish/Process Certificate for Fraud/Deception	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	

SB 491	49	193.315-006Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Possess Fraudulent/Stolen Certificate/Record/Report	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	49	193.315-007Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Neglect/Violate Requirements Or Refuse To Perform Duties Of Chapter 193	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	49	194.410-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY DISTURB/DESTROY/REMOVE/VANDALIZE/DAMAGE A MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIAL SITE	F / E	C	N	N	F		290	
SB 491	49	194.410-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	PROFITING FROM HUMAN REMAINS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	50	194.410-004Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	PROFITING FROM CULTURAL ITEMS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	50	194.425-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	ABANDONMENT OF A CORPSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	97	196.979-001Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY RESELL ANY DONATED PRESCRIPTION DRUG	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	97	197.266-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CLIENT OR MISAPPROPRIATION OF CLIENT PROPERTY BY HOSPICE EMPLOYEE	F / E	C	N	N	F		13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	98	197.326-001Y201751__._	Y	2017/01/01	51	02, 04, 05, 07, 09, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW COMMITTEE - 2ND OFFENSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	
SB 491	100/348	565.188-003Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Abuse/Neglect Of Elderly	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 90Z	
SB 491	100/348	565.189-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 2nd Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	100/348	565.189-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	

SB 491	102	197.1014-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Unauthorized Dissemination Of Information From Central Registry	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	105	197.1030-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report In-home Services Client Abuse	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	109	197.1032-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 03, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Diverting Property Or Funds/Falsifying Service Documents Regarding In-Home Service Client	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	
SB 491	113	197.1036-001N20175599._	N	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Disclose Information From Employee Disqualification List	IN	N	N	N	I		90Z	
SB 491	116	197.1038-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Applicant Fail To Disclose Criminal History	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	116	197.1038-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	In-Home Service Provider Knowingly Hire Applicant With Criminal History	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	116	197.1038-003Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	In-Home Service Provider Knowingly Employs Person With Criminal History Who Refuses to Register/Currently Listed On Safety Registry	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	118	198-015-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Operate Residential Care Facility Without Valid License Wherein Abuse Or Neglect Of Resident Has Occurred	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	120	198.070-004Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0	Administrator Knowingly Conceals Act Of Abuse/Neglect Of A Residential Care Resident Resulting In Death/Serious Physical Injury	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	121	198.097-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Misappropriation Of Funds Of Elderly Nursing Home Residents	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	122	198.139-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Use Of Medicaid Reimbursement Money For Unauthorized Purpose	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	122	198.142-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 03, 07, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Misrepresent/Conceal Facts Regarding Medicaid Or Convert Benefit For Payments	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	

SB 491	122	198.145-001Y201751__._	Y	2017/01/01	51	03, 04, 08, 09, 12, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Solicit Or Receive Kickback, Bribe, Rebate From Vendor Or Health Care Provider	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	
SB 491	122	198.148-001Y201751__._	Y	2017/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Offer Or Make Kickback, Bribe, Rebate From Vendor Or Health Care Provider	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	
SB 491	122	198.155-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	False Statement Or Representation By Health Care Provider	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	123	205.965-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Doing Business As Food Stamp Vendor Without License - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	124	210.165-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing A False Report Of Child Abuse Or Neglect - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	126	214.410-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Willful Violation Of Sec'S 214.320, .330, .335, .340, .360, .385 Or .387 Re Endowed Care Fund By Cemetary Operator	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	128	217.385-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damage To Dept Of Corrections Building Or Property By An Inmate	F / D	C	N	N	F		23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	128	217.400-001Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Furnish, Deliver, Receive Or Consent To Receive Unfit Food To/For Offenders	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	128	217.405-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	13, 14, 15,99	0 1 2 3	Offender Abuse By An Employee Of Dept Of Corrections	F / D	C	N	N	F		13A, 13B	
SB 491	130	217.542-001Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Return To House Arrest	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	130	217.543-001Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Escape From Custody/House Arrest - St. Louis City	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	132	217.692-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury To Probation and Parole Board	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	

SB 491	137	221.111-002Y20173599._	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Or Possession Of A Controlled Sustance At County/Private Jail Except With Written Prescription	F / D	C	N	N	F		35A	
SB 491	137	221.111-003Y201741__._	Y	2017/01/01	41	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Or Possession Of Alcohol Or Spirituous Or Malt Liquor At A County/Private Jail Or Correctional Facility	F / E	C	N	N	F		90G	
SB 491	138	221.353-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damage To Jail/Jail Property	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	138	252.235-001Y201762__._	Y	2017/01/01	62	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Sale Of Wildlife Taken In Violation Of Dept Of Conservation Regs - 1st/Subsequent/\$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	C		90Z	
SB 491	138	252.235-002Y201762__._	Y	2017/01/01	62	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Sale Of Wildlife Taken In Violation Of Dept Of Conservation Regs - 1st/Subsequent/Less than \$500	F / E	C	N	N	C		90Z	
SB 491	140	260.207-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure By Oper Of Recovery/Waste Processing Fac Or Landfill To Notify Dnr Of Prior Convictions	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	141	260.208-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure By Provider Of Solid Waste Management Services To Notify Subdivision Of Prior Convictions	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	141	260.211-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITION WASTE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	141	260.211-002N20175599._	N	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY DISPOSE /CAUSE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN 2000 POUNDS OR MORE THAN 400 CUBIC FEET OF PERSNAL CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION WASTE ON PROPERTY	M / D	N	N	N	M		90Z	
SB 491	142	260-211-003Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	RECEIVE MONEY/GOODS/SERVICES TO PERMIT ANOTHER TO DISPOSE CONSTRUCT/DEMOLITION WASTE ON PROPERTY	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	
SB 491	142	260.212-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	

SB 491	143	270.260-001Y20175599_	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	RELEASE SWINE IN A WILD/FERAL STATE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE LAND WITHOUT PROPER ENCLOSURE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	145	276.421-001Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	FILING OF FALSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS BY GRAIN DEALERS	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	146	276.536-001Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	PROVIDE FALSE RECORDS OR WITHHOLD ACCOUNTS BY GRAIN DEALER	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	146	277.180-001Y201751__	Y	2017/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	BRIBING LIVESTOCK MARKET OPERATOR OR VETERINARIAN TO VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 277	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	
SB 491	147	285.306-001Y20172699_	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	EMPLOYEE REFUSAL TO COMPLETE CHILD SUPPORT WITHHOLDING FORM	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	147	285.308-001Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	EMPLOYEE STATES ON WITHHOLDING FORM THAT CHILD SUPPORT IS NOT OWED WHEN SUCH EMPLOYEE KNOWINGLY OWES SUPPORT	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-001Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Any Of The Provisions Of Sec'S 287.128.1, .2, Or .3 Regarding Claims For Worker'S Comp Benefits - Sub Ofns	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-003Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Knwg Present/Cause To Be Presented A False Worker'S Comp Claim	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-004Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Refusal By Insurance Co/Self-Insurer To Comply W/Compensation Obligation W/Intent To Defraud	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-005Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Prepare/Provide Invalid Certificate Of Insurance As Proof Of Worker'S Comp Insurance	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-006Y201726__	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Knwg Misrepresent Any Fact In Order To Obtain Worker'S Comp Insurance At Less Than The Proper Rate - Sub Ofns	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-009Y20175599_	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure Of Employer To Insure Liability Under Worker'S Comp Law - Subsequent Ofns	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	

SB 491	150	287.129-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Any Of The Provisions Of Sec 287.128.3 Regarding Claims For Worker'S Comp Benefits	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	151	288.250-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Disclose Or Fail To Protect Confidential Info Relating To Unemployment Comp Claim-2d Or Subsequent Off	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	151	288.395-002Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraud/Misrepresentation Related To Employment Security Benefits - Second Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	
SB 491	152	301.390-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Sale/Possession Of Equipment Or Parts With Altered Identification Numbers Equip Or Parts With Missing/Falsified Id	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	
SB 491	153	301.400-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Viol Of Sec 301.400 Re Removal Of Manufacturer'S Number/Mtr Number/Other Distinguishing Number From Motor Vehicle, Etc	F / D	C	N	N	F		250	
SB 491	153	301.401-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Remove Or Deface Manufacturer'S Number On Special Mobile Equipment	F / E	C	N	N	F		250	
SB 491	153	301.401-002Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Buy/Sell/Receive/Poss Special Mobile Equipment That is Defaced/Altered/Destroyed	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 90Z	
SB 491	154	301.570-001Y201754__._0	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0	Sale Of 6 Or More Motor Vehicle In Calendar Year Without Being Registered As Motor Vehicle Dealer - 2nd Or Subsequent Conviction	F / E	C	N	N	T		NA	Y
SB 491	155	301.640-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Know/Intentionally And Without Authority, Send Separate Document Releasing Lien Of Another Motor Vehicle/Trailer	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	Y
SB 491	156	302.020-001Y201754__._0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Operated Vehicle On Highway Without Valid License - 3rd And Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	Y	F		NA	Y
SB 491	156	302.020-002Y201754__._0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Operated Motorcycle When Driver's License Not Validated For Such Operation - 3rd And Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	Y	F		NA	Y
SB 491	156	302.020-003Y201754__._0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y



SB 491	156	302.020-004Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 2nd Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	156	302.020-005Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Operate Motorcycle When Driver'S License Not Validated For Such Operation - 1st Offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	156	302.020-006Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Operate Motorcycle When Driver'S License Not Validated For Such Operation - 2nd Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	156	302.020-008Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Operate Vehicle With An Instruction Permit Or License Issued To Another - 1st Offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	177	302.321-003Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	178	302.321-004Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd or Subsequent Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	178	302.321-005Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Driving While Revoked/Suspended	F / E	N	N	Y	F		NA	Y
SB 491	191	302.574-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Maintain Proof with DOR - Ignition Interlock Device	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	191	302.574-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Maintain Proof with DOR -Financial Responsibility	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	193	302.592-001N201750__._	N	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Willfully Refuse To Furnish Required Alcohol/Drug Related Records To Hwy Patrol/Dor	M / D	N	N	N	M		90Z	

SB 491	202	302.727-001Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Comm Mtr Veh While Revoked-4th/Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	Y	F		NA	Y
SB 491	202	302.727-002Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Comm Mtr Veh While Revoked-2nd/3rd Offense	F / E	C	N	Y	F		NA	Y
SB 491	207	302.780-001N201754__.	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Comm Vehicle With Willful/Wanton Disregard For Safety	M / B	N	N	Y	T		NA	Y
SB 491	207	302.780-003N201754__.	N	2017/01/01	54	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Comm Motor Vehicle Under Influence Of Controlled Substance	M / B	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	208	303.024-001Y201726__.	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Produce/Manufacture/Sell/Distribut Fraudulent Document/Photocopy/Mobile Image As Insurance Identification Card	F / E	C	N	N	F		250	Y
SB 491	208	303.025-002N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility - 1st offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	208	303.025-003N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnbly (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	208	303.025-004N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnbly (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 2nd/sub offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	208	303.025-005N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Permit Athr To Opr Mv Wtht Fncl Rspnbly (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 1st offense	M / D	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y

SB 491	208	303.025-006N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Permit Athr To Opr Mv Wtht Encl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd) - 2nd/sub offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	208	303.025-007N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0	Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility - 2nd/sub offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y
SB 491	210	304.050-001Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0	Fail To Stop For School Bus Receiving/Discharging School Children-Injury To Child/Sec 304.070	F / E	C	N	Y	F		NA	N
SB 491	210	304.050-002Y201754__0	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0	Fail To Stop For School Bus Receiving/Discharging School Children-Death Of Child/Sec 304.070	F / D	C	N	Y	F		NA	N
SB 491	210	304.050-004N201754__0	N	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0	Failed To Have Signs On School Bus/Equip School Bus With Mech/Elec Signaling Device	M / C	N	N	N	T		NA	Y
SB 491	211	306.420-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Know/Intent And W/Out Auth, Send Sep Doc Releas Lien Of Anthr On Outbrd Mtr, Mtrboat, Vessel/Wtrcrt	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	Y
SB 491	211	311.315-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Manufacture A False Identification To Purchase/Obtain Alcohol	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	N
SB 491	211	311.325-001Y201741__._	Y	2017/01/01	41	04, 99	0 2 3	Purchase/Attempt To Purchase Or Possession Of Liquor By Minor - 1st Offense	M / D	N	N	*	M		90G	Y
SB 491	211	311.325-002Y201741__._	Y	2017/01/01	41	04, 99	0 2 3	Purchase/Attempt To Purchase Or Possession Of Liquor By Minor - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	M / A	N	N	*	M		90G	Y

SB 491	211	311.325-003Y20174199._	Y	2017/01/01	41	99	0 1 2 3	Minor Visibly Intoxicated/Blood Alcohol Content More Than .02% - 1st Offense	M / D	N	N	*	M		90G	Y
SB 491	211	311.325-004Y20174199._	Y	2017/01/01	41	99	0 1 2 3	Minor Visibly Intoxicated/Blood Alcohol Content More Than .02% - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	M / A	N	N	*	M		90G	Y
SB 491	216	313.004-002Y20173999._	Y	2017/01/01	39	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Laws Pertaining To River Boat Gambling Ownership	F / E	C	N	N	F		39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	N
SB 491	217	313.040-002Y20173999._	Y	2017/01/01	39	99	0 1 2 3	Misuse Of Bingo Receipts	F / E	C	N	N	F		39A, 39B, 39C	N
SB 491	220	313.290-002Y201739__._	Y	2017/01/01	39	15, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Altering Lottery Tickets	F / D	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	220	313.290-003Y201739__._	Y	2017/01/01	39	15, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Manufacturing Or Possessing Counterfeit Lottery Tickets	F / E	C	N	N	F		39C	N
SB 491	221	313.550-002Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Testifying Falsely To Horse Racing Commission	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	221	313.660-001Y201739__._	Y	2017/01/01	39	01, 20, 99	0 1 2 3	Off-Track Wagering	F / D	C	N	N	F		39B, 39C	N
SB 491	221	313.830-007Y201739__._	Y	2017/01/01	39	02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Laws Pertaining To River Boat Gambling	F / E	C	N	N	F		39A, 39B, 39D	N

SB 491	223	317.018-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Or Participating In Combative Fighting	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	224	320.089-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Improper Label - Fire Protection Equipment	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	224	320.136-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Possess, Sale, Transport, Ship Or Use Illegal Explosive For Consumer Use	F / E	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	224	324.1142-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Falsify Fingerprints/Photograph/Other Information Required To License Private Investigator	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	224	324.1142-002Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violtn Of Licnsg Rules/Regltn For Prvt Invstgtr And Agency (324.1100-.1148, Except 324.1142)- 2nd/Subsqt Off	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	224	334.010-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Unauthorized Practice Of Medicine Or Surgery	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	224	334.250-001Y201725__._	Y	2017/01/01	25	04, 89	0 1 2 3	Filing Another'S Medical License As Own Or Forging Affidavit Of Identification	F / D	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	224	335.076-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of Nursing Title Under Section 335.076	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	224	335.086-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of Nursing Credits Under Sec. 335.086	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N

SB 491	224	338.195-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Pharmacy Law By Non-Licensed Person	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	225	338.315-001Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Receipt Of Drugs From Unlicensed Distributor Or Pharmacy - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	225	338.333-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Acted As Wholesale Drug Or Pharmacy Distributor Without Obtaining License	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	225	338.337-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Wholesale Distribution Of Drugs By Out-Of-State Distributor Without License	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	225	338.340-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Sale Of Drugs By Out-Of-State Distributor Without License	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	225	354.320-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 3	Officer, Enrollment Officer, Or Employee Of Health Serv Corp-Use/Permit Others To Use Assets Of The Corp For Private Gain	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	230	362.170-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violate Sec 362.170 Re Bank/Trust Company Officer, Director, Agent, Clerk, Or Employee Making Excessive Loan	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	232	367.031-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently/By False Pretense Gain Access To Pawnbroker Database	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	233	367.045-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Pledging Or Selling Property - \$150 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N

SB 491	235	374.210-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Make A False Statement/Certificate/Entry In Insurance Investigation Under Chapters	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	235	374.216-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing A False Insurance Statement	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	236	374.702-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Engage In The Bail Bonds Business- 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	236	374.757-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Licensed Agent Failed To Inform Law Enforcement Of Apprehension - 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	236	374.757-003Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Surety Recovery Agent Fail To Report To Local Law Enforcmnt Agency Prior To Entering Resdnce - 2nd/Subsqnt Offns	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	237	374.789-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Acts Under Sec 374.789 Re: Surety Recovery Agent/Bail Bondsman	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	237	375.310-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transaction Of Insurance Business By A Person/Association/Corporation W/O Certificate Or License	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	238	375.537-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Conceal, Transfer, Or Destroy Any Property Or Document Belonging To An Insurer	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	239	375.720-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Failure/Refusal To Deliver Assets Of Insurer To Director	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	242	375.786-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Making Insurance Transactions Without A Certificate Of Authority	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	244	375.991-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Commission Of Fraudulent Insurance Act	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	244	375.991-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Commission Of Fraudulent Insurance Act - Prior Offender	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	247	375.1176-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Interference With Liquidation Of Insurer	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	251	375.1287-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation of assumption reinsurance agreement transfer requirements	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	251	380.391-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violat Provision Sec 380.391 Re Misuse Of Asset Of Company Operating Under Provisions Of Sec 380.201-.591	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	251	382.275-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Making False Statement To Director Of Insurance	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	252	389.653-001Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	06, 08, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Discharge A Firearm Or Weapon At Railroad Train Or Rail-Mounted Equipment	F / E	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	252	389.653-002Y20175707._	Y	2017/01/01	57	7	0 1 2 3	Trespass To Railroad Property With Damages Over \$1,500 Or Injury Or Death	F / E	C	N	N	F		90J	N



SB 491	253	407.020-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01 ,02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Deceptive Business Practice	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C, 26E	N
SB 491	253	407.020-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01 ,02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfl Merchndise Practice Misrep/Unfair Pract In Connection W/Sale And Or Adv For Solicitatng Funds For Chrity	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26B, 26C, 26E	N
SB 491	253	407.020-003Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Obtain Approval On Time Share Promotion	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	254	407.095-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Order Prohibiting Unlawful Merchandising Practices	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	254	407.405-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 2 3	Engaging/Attempt To Engage In Pyramid Sales Schemes	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	254	407.436-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully/Knowingly W/ Intent To Defraud Violate The Credit User Protection Law (Sec. 407.430-407.436	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	255	407.521-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Odometer Fraud - 2nd Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	256	407.536-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Falsifying Odometer Reading	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	257	407.740-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully/Knowingly Engage In Unlawful Subleasing Of Motor Vehicle	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	258	407.1076-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Telemarketer/Seller Knowingly, Willfully Engage In An Unlawful Telemarketing Act/Practice	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	259	407.1252-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violate Provisions Regarding Regulation Of Travel Clubs	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	260	411.260-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Records For Grain Warehouse Financial Statements	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	261	411.287-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of An Order To Stop Shipping Grain	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	261	411.371-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Issuing A Counterfeit Warehouse Receipt For Grain/Issuance Of Receipt By Unlicensed Person	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	263	411.517-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Records Grain Warehouse	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	263	411.770-001Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Grain	F / D	C	N	N	F		23C, 23D, 23F, 23H	N
SB 491	263	413.229-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Purposely Viol Any Prov Invlv Wgths/Meas- 3rd/Subsqnt Offnse-Or Used/Possessed Altered Commercial Device	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	264	429.012-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Issuing Fraudulent Lien Waiver	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N

SB 491	264	429.012-003Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Accepting Fraudulent Lien Waiver	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	265	429.013-001Y20172699__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Falsifying Owner'S Signature On Consent For Mechanic'S Lien, Issuing Fraudulent Consent Of Owner	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	266	429.014-001Y20172699__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Lien Fraud - Over \$500	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	266	436.485-001Y20177399__._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Missouri Preneed Funeral Contract Act (Sec.436.400 - 436.520)	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	266	443.810-001Y20177399__._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Any Provision Of Sections 443.805 - 443.812	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	267	443.819-001Y20177399__._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper Under An Improper Business Name As Stated By Residntl Mortgage Broker Lic Act - Prior Offender	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	267	453.110-001Y20173899__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Surrender Custdy/Transfr Custdy Of Minor Child W/Out Obtaining Ct Order Approv/Order Transf Custdy	F / E	C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	269	455.085-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	16, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult - 2nd Ofns	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	271	455.538-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	16, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Child Protection Order - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	272	476.055-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Using A Closed Judicial Record For Financial Gain	F / E	C	N	N	F		270	N
SB 491	277	542.402-001Y201757__._	Y	2017/01/01	57	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Wiretapping In Violation Of Section 542.402	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	279	544.665-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	15, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Appear - Felony	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	294	557.035-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault Motivated By Discrimination - 3rd Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	294	557.035-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Property Of Another- 2nd Degree- Motivated By Discrimination	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 280, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z,	N
SB 491	294	557.035-003Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage Motivated By Discrimination - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	294	557.035-004Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage Motivated By Discrimination - 2nd Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	294	557.035-005Y20175299._	Y	2017/01/01	52	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Weapon Motivated By Discrimination	F / D	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	294	557.035-006Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Rioting Motivated By Discrimination	F / E	C	N	N	F		90C	N

SB 491	294	557.035-007Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Harassment Motivated By Discrimination To Frighten Or Disturb Another Person	F / E	C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	294	557.035-008Y20175707__._	Y	2017/01/01	57	07	0 1 2 3	Trespass Motivated By Discrimination - 1st Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		90J	N
SB 491	333	565.027-001Y201709__._	Y	2017/01/01	09	09, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Involuntary Manslaughter-2nd Degree	F / E	A/C	N	*	F		09B	N
SB 491	335	565.052-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	N	*	F		13A	N
SB 491	335	565.052-004Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 2nd Degree - Special Victim	F / B	A/C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	336	565.054-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 3rd Degree - Special Victim	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		13B	N
SB 491	336	565.054-002Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 3rd Degree	F / E	A/C	N	*	F		13B	N
SB 491	337	565.056-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant To Subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5)	M / A	N	N	N	M		13B	N

SB 491	337	565.056-002Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant to Subdivisions (3), (6) - Special Victims	M / A	N	N	N	M		13B	N
SB 491	337	565.056-003Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 4th Degree - Pursuant to Subdivisions (3), (6)	M / C	N	N	N	M		13B	N
SB 491	337	565.072-006Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 2 3	Domestic Assault - 1st Degree - serious physical injury	Fel A	A/C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	337	565.072-007Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 2 3	Domestic Assault - 1st Degree	Fel B	A/C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	337	565.073-003Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Domestic Assault - 2nd Degree	Fel D	A/C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	338	565.074-003Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Domestic Assault - 3rd Degree	Fel E	A/C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	339	565.076-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 2nd or Subsequent Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		13B	N
SB 491	339	565.076-002Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Domestic Assault - 4th Degree - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		13A	N
SB 491	342	565.090-003Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Harassment - 1st Degree	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		13C	N

SB 491	342	565.091-001Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Harassment - 2nd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M		13C	N
SB 491	343	565.120-002Y201710__._	Y	2017/01/01	10	20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Kidnapping - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		100	N
SB 491	344	565.130-003Y201710__._	Y	2017/01/01	10	20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Kidnapping - 3rd Degree - Removed From State	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		100	N
SB 491	344	565.130-004Y201710__._	Y	2017/01/01	10	20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Kidnapping - 3rd Degree	M / A	N	Y	N	M		100	N
SB 491	344	565.150-001Y20171099._	Y	2017/01/01	10	99	0 1 2 3	Interference With Custody - Removed From State Or Concealed	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		100	N
SB 491	345	565.153-002Y201710__._	Y	2017/01/01	10	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Parental Kidnapping By Detain/Conceal Childs Whereabouts - 60-119 Days	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		100	N
SB 491	344	565.153-003Y201710__._	Y	2017/01/01	10	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Parental Kidnapping	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		100	N
SB 491	345	565.156-001Y201710__._	Y	2017/01/01	10	05, 08, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Abduction	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		100	N
SB 491	346	565.184-002Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	09, 10, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Abuse of Elderly, Disabled Or Vunerable Person	M / A	N	N	N	M		90F	N

SB 491	348	565.188-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Abuse/Neglect Of Elderly	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	348	565.189-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	348	565.189-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	N
SB 491	349	565.218-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Fail To Report The Suspected Abuse Or Neglect Of A Vulnerable Person- 2nd Or Subsequent Off	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	350	565.222-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	File A False Vulnerable Person Abuse Report - 2nd/Subsequent Off	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	350	565.222-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	File A False Vulnerable Person Abuse Report	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	N
SB 491	352	565.225-005Y20175399._	Y	2017/01/01	53	99	0 1 2 3	Stalking - 1st Degree - 2nd or Subsequent Offense	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	352	565.225-006Y20175399._	Y	2017/01/01	53	99	0 1 2 3	Stalking - 1st Degree - 1st Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	352	565.227-001Y20175399._	Y	2017/01/01	53	99	0 1 2 3	Stalking - 2nd Degree - 2nd or Subsequent Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		13C	N



SB 491	352	565.227-002Y20175399._	Y	2017/01/01	53	99	0 1 2 3	Stalking - 2nd Degree - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		13C	N
SB 491	353	565.240-001N20177399._	N	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Posting Of Certain Information Over The Internet	M / C	N	N	N	M		13C, 90Z	N
SB 491	353	565.252-002Y20175799._	Y	2017/01/01	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion of Privacy	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	353	565.252-003Y20175799._	Y	2017/01/01	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion of Privacy	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	357	566.030-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Rape Or Attempted Rape - 1st Degree - Aggravated Sexual Offense	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		11A	N
SB 491	357	566.031-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98	0 1 2 3	Rape - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		11A	N
SB 491	358	566.032-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Statutory Rape Or Attempted Statutory Rape - 1st Degree - Person Less Than 14 YOA	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		36B	N
SB 491	358	566.032-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Statutory Rape Or Attempted Statutory Rape - 1st Degree - Person Less Than 14 YOA - Aggravated Sexual Offense	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		36B	N
SB 491	358	566.032-003Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Statutory Rape Or Attempted Statutory Rape - 1st Degree - Person Less Than 12 YOA	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		36B	N

SB 491	358	566.034-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 1 2 3	Statutory Rape - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		36B	N
SB 491	358	566.060-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Sodomy Or Attempted Sodomy - 1st Degree - Aggravated Sexual Offense	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		11B	N
SB 491	359	566.061-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sodomy - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		11B	N
SB 491	359	566.062-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Statutory Sodomy or Attempted Statutory Sodomy - Deviate Sexual Intercourse - Person Less Than 14 YOA	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		11B	N
SB 491	359	566.062-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Statutory Sodomy or Attempted Statutory Sodomy - Deviate Sexual Intercourse - Person Less Than 14 YOA - Aggravated Sexual Offense	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		11B	N
SB 491	359	566.062-003Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Statutory Sodomy or Attempted Statutory Sodomy - Deviate Sexual Intercourse - Person Less Than 12 YOA	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		11B	N
SB 491	359	566.064-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Statutory Sodomy - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		11B	N
SB 491	360	566.067-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 1st Degree	F / A	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N

SB 491	360	566.068-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 2nd Degree -Child Less Than 12 YOA	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	360	566.068-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 2nd Degree - Aggravated Sexual Offense - Child Less Than 17 YOA and Offender Greater Than 4 Years Older	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	360	566.069-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 3rd Degree - Child Less Than 14 YOA - Forcible Compulsion	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	360	566.069-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 3rd Degree - Child Less Than 14 YOA	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	360	566.071-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 4th Degree - Child Less Than 17 YOA and Offender Greater Than 4 Years Older	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	361	566.083-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	05, 14, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Misconduct Involving A Child Under 15 - 2nd/Sub Ofns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	361	566.083-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	05, 14, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Misconduct Involving A Child Under 15 - 1st Ofns	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	362	566.086-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Contact W/ Student	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		11A, 11B, 11C, 11	N
SB 491	362	566.100-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Abuse -1st Deg - Aggravated Sexual Offense	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N

SB 491	362	566.101-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Abuse -2nd Deg - Aggravated Sexual Offense	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D	N
SB 491	363	566.111-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex With An Animal - Previous Conviction Under Section 566.111	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	363	566.115-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	09, 11, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or Vulnerable Person - 1st Deg - 2nd or Subsequent	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		11A, 11B, 11C, 11	N
SB 491	363	566.115-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	09, 11, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or Vullnerable Person - 1st Deg	M / A	C	Y	N	M		11A, 11B, 11C, 11	N
SB 491	364	566.116-001Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	09, 11, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or Vullnerable Person - 2nd Deg - 2nd or Subsequent	M / A	C	Y	N	M		11A, 11B, 11C, 11	N
SB 491	364	566.116-002Y201711__._	Y	2017/01/01	11	09, 11, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Conduct With a Nursing Facility Resident or Vullnerable Person - 2nd Deg	M / B	C	Y	N	M		11A, 11B, 11C, 11	N
SB 491	366	566.145-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	08, 09, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Conduct With Prisoner Or Offender By Probation/Parole Officer/Emplyee Of Jail, Prison, Correctional Facility	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		11A, 11B, 11C, 11	N
SB 491	367	566.147-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Prior Offndr Reside W/In 1000 Ft Of School/Child Care Fac After Conv/Plea Spec Ofns-1st Ofns	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	367	566.147-003Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Notify Sheriff Of Prior Residncy W/In 1000 Ft Of School/Child Care Facility-2nd/Subs Offns	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	370	566.150-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Physically Present/Loiter W/I 500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool - 2nd Or Subsequent Violation	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	370	566.150-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Present/Loiter W/I 500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool - 1st Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	370	566.151-001Y201764__._	Y	2017/01/01	64	08, 09, 10, 99	0 2 3	Enticement Or Attempted Enticement Of A Child (Actor 21 Yrs Of Age Or Older And Child Less Than 15 Yrs Of Age)	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	370	566.153-001Y20173699._	Y	2017/01/01	36	99	0 1 2 3	Age Misrepresentation With Intent To Solicit A Minor (Via Any Electronic Communication) For Sexual Misconduct	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	370	566.155-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Serving As Coach/Mangr/Trainr Any Sports Team When Child Less Than 17 Yrs - 2nd Or Subseqt Violation	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	370	566.155-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Serving As Coach/Manager/Trainer Any Sports Team When Child Less Than 17years - 1st Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	372	566.210-001Y201764__._	Y	2017/01/01	64	05, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Trafficking Of A Child - 1st Deg - Under 12 YOA	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		40B, 64A	N
SB 491	373	566.211-001Y201764__._	Y	2017/01/01	64	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09,10, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Trafficking Of A Child - 2nd Deg - Under 18 YOA	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		40B, 64A	N
SB 491	373	566.212-002Y201764__._	Y	2017/01/01	64	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09,10, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Trafficking Of A Child - 2nd Deg -Under 18 YOA- Force/Abduction/Coercion	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F		40B, 64A	N

SB 491	373	566.215-001Y20176499_	Y	2017/01/01	64	99	0 1 2 3	Contribute To Human Trafficking-Misuse Of Documentation	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	375	567.020-002Y201740_	Y	2017/01/01	40	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Prostitution - Persistent Offender	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		40A	N
SB 491	376	567.030-001Y201740_	Y	2017/01/01	40	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Patronizing Prostitution - 14 Yrs And Younger	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		36B, 40C	N
SB 491	376	567.030-002Y201740_	Y	2017/01/01	40	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Patronizing Prostitution - Persistent Offender	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		36B, 40C	N
SB 491	377	567.060-001Y201740_	Y	2017/01/01	40	01, 02, 07, 08, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Prostitution - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		40B	N
SB 491	377	567.070-001Y201740_	Y	2017/01/01	40	01 02, 07, 08, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Prostitution - 3rd Degree	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		40B	N
SB 491	378	567.085-001Y201740_	Y	2017/01/01	40	06, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Travel For Prostitution	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		64A	N
SB 491	379	568.020-001Y201736_	Y	2017/01/01	36	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Incest	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		36A	N
SB 491	379	568.030-002Y201738_	Y	2017/01/01	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Abandonment Of Child - 1st Degree - Death Of Child	F / A	A/C	N	N	F		09B, 90F	N

SB 491	380	568.032-002Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Abandonment Of Child - 2nd Degree - Death Of Child	F / A	A/C	N	N	F		09B, 90F	N
SB 491	380	568.032-003Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Abandonment Of Child - 1st Degree - Serious Physical Injury	F / B	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	380	568.040-001Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-005Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-006Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk - 1st Degree - 1st Offense - Sexual Conduct	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-007Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of A Child Engaging In Sexual Conduct Under 17 Yoa As Parent/Guardian- 1st Degree - 1st Offns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-008Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving Drugs- 1st Degree - 1st Offense	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-009Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense - No Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-010Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk - 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense - Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N

SB 491	382	568.045-011Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of Child Engaging In Sexual Conduct Under 17 Yoa As Parent/Guardian- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offns	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-012Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving Drugs- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense	F / B	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-017Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Death of Child - No Sexual Conduct	F / A	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-018Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Death of Child - Sexual Conduct	F / A	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-019Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Serious Physical Injury - No Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-020Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Serious Physical Injury - Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-021Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Physical Injury - No Sexual Conduct	F / C	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-022Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Physical Injury - No Sexual Conduct - 2nd/Subq	F / C	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-023Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Physical Injury - Sexual Conduct	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N



SB 491	382	568.045-024Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - Physical Injury - Sexual Conduct - 2nd/Subq	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-025Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - 2 Or More/Pattern Of Activity - No Sexual Conduct	F / C	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	382	568.045-026Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - 2 Or More/Pattern Of Activity - No Sexual Conduct - 2nd/Subq	F / C	A/C	N	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-027Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - 2 Or More/Pattern Of Activity - Sexual Conduct	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	382	568.045-028Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 1st Degree - 2 Or More/Pattern Of Activity - Sexual Conduct - 2nd/Subq	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	N
SB 491	383	568.050-002Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of Child In Ritual/Ceremony, 2nd Degree	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	384	568.060-002Y201738__._	Y	2017/01/01	38	01, 02, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 568.060.5(1)	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	386	568.175-001Y20173899._	Y	2017/01/01	38	99	0 1 2 3	Trafficking In Children	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		64A, 64B	N
SB 491	388	569.050-001Y201720__._	Y	2017/01/01	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Arson - 2nd Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		200	N

SB 491	388	569.053-001Y201720__._	Y	2017/01/01	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Arson - 3rd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M		200	N
SB 491	388	569.055-001Y201720__._	Y	2017/01/01	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Burning Or Exploding	F / E	C	N	N	F		200	N
SB 491	388	569.060-001N201720__._	N	2017/01/01	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Reckless Burning Or Exploding	M / B	N	N	N	M		200	N
SB 491	389	569.065-001N201720__._	N	2017/01/01	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Burning Or Exploding	M / C	N	N	N	M		200	N
SB 491	389	569.075-001Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of A Device Designed To Open/Break Into A Coin-Operated Vending Machine	M / A	N	N	N	M		23H	N
SB 491	389	569.080-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 03, 04, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Service Of Utility Or Institution - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		23H, 290	N
SB 491	389	569.080-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	*	F		23F, 23G, 240, 280, 290	N
SB 491	389	569.080-003Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Airplane/Motorboat - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 280, 290	N
SB 491	390	569.090-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Utility Meter - 2nd And Subsequent Offense - 2nd Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		23H, 290	N

SB 491	390	569.090-004Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Property Of Another - 2nd Degree (Prior Conviction/Finding Of Guilt Under 570.030)	F / D	C	N	N	F		23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 280, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	390	569.090-005Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Airplane/Motor Boat - 2nd Degree (Prior Conviction/Finding Of Guilt Under 570.030)	F / D	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 280, 290	N
SB 491	390	569.090-006Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 2nd Degree (Prior Conviction/Finding Of Guilt Under 570.030)	F / D	C	N	*	F		23F, 23G, 240, 280, 290	N
SB 491	391	569.095-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Data To Defraud Or Obtain Property	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	391	569.097-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Equipment, Computer, System Or Network	F / C	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	391	569.097-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Equipment To Defraud Or Obtain Property	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	391	569.097-003Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Equipment, Computer, System Or Network	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	392	569.099-001Y20172999._	Y	2017/01/01	29	99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer User/S To Defraud Or Obtain Property	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	392	569.099-002Y20172999._	Y	2017/01/01	29	99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer User/S To Defraud Or Obtain Property	M / A	N	N	N	M		23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	N

SB 491	392	569.100-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage 1st Degree	F / E	C	N	*	F		23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	392	569.100-003Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage - 1st Degree - Damage To Mv W/ Intent To Steal	F / D	C	N	N	F		23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	393	569.132-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Sec 569.132 Regarding Crop Loss -Value \$75,000 Or More	F / B	C	N	N	F		23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	393	569.132-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Sec. 569.132 Regarding Crop Loss-Value \$25,000 Or More	F / C	C	N	N	F		23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	393	569.132-003Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Section 569.132 Regarding Crop Loss - Value \$1,000 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F		23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	393	569.132-004Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Section 569.132 Regarding Crop Loss - Value \$750 Or More	F / E	C	N	N	F		23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	393	569.132-005Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Section 469.132 Regarding Crop Loss - Value Less than \$750	M / A	N	N	N	M		23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	394	569.135-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Enter Or Deface A Cave/Cavern	M / A	N	N	N	M		290	N
SB 491	395	569.137-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Polluting Cave Or Subsurface Waters	M / A	N	N	N	M		290	N

SB 491	397	569.170-001Y201722__._	Y	2017/01/01	22	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Burglary - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	N	N	F		220	N
SB 491	397	569.180-001Y201722__._	Y	2017/01/01	22	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Burglary Tools	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	401	570.023-001Y201712__._	Y	2017/01/01	12	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Robbery - 1st Degree	F / A	C	N	N	F		120	N
SB 491	402	570.025-001Y201712__._	Y	2017/01/01	12	03, 06, 09, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Robbery - 2nd Degree	F / B	C	N	N	F		120	N
SB 491	404	570.030-029Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	06, 08, 09, 12, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing	F / A	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-030Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	06, 08, 09, 12, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Livestock/Wildlife - Exceed \$3,000 & Prior Offense Or Exceed \$10,000	F / B	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-031Y201724__._	Y	2017/01/01	24	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft & Prior Stealing Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 280, 290	N
SB 491	404	570.030-032Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	06, 08, 09, 12, 14, 15, 99	0 2 3	Stealing Or Attempt to Steal- Anhydrous Ammonia/Liquid Nitrate	F / B	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H	N
SB 624	4	570.030-033Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	07, 11, 99	0 2 3	Stealing Or Attempt To Steal - From Financial Institution	F / B	C	N	N	F		23H	N

SB 491	404	570.030-034Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - \$25,000 Or More	F / C	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-035Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - \$750 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-036Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Physically Take	F / D	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-037Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	06, 08, 09, 12, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Firearm/Explosive Weapon/Ammonium Nitrate	F / D	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-038Y201724__._	Y	2017/01/01	24	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Motor Vehicle/Watercraft/Aircraft	F / D	C	N	Y	F		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 280, 290	N
SB 491	404	570.030-039Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	03, 05, 06, 08, 09, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Controlled Substance/Meth Manufacturing Material	F / D	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-040Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - All Other Property Under 570.030.5(3)	F / D	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-041Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	08, 09, 10, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Animal	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23H	N

SB 491	404	570.030-042Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - 4th Or Subsequent Stealing Offense Within 10 Years	F / E	C	N	N	F		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-043Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing	M / A	N	N	N	M		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	404	570.030-044Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing - Value Less Than \$150 And No Prior Stealing Offense	M / D	N	N	N	M		23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	N
SB 491	406	570.053-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Feigned Blindness	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	408	570.057-001Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Leased Or Rented Property	F / C	C	N	N	F		23H	N
SB 491	408	570.057-002Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Leased Or Rented Property	M / A	N	N	N	M		23H	N
SB 491	408	570.085-001Y201728__._	Y	2017/01/01	28	01, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Altering Or Removing Item Number To Deprive Lawful Owner	F / E	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	408	570.085-002N201728__._	N	2017/01/01	28	01, 02, 03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Altering Or Removing Item Number To Deprive Lawful Owner	M / B	N	N	N	M		250	N

SB 491	409	570-090-001Y201725__._	Y	2017/01/01	25	01, 02, 04, 06, 09, 89	0 1 2 3	Forgery	F / D	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	409	570.100-001Y201725__._	Y	2017/01/01	25	08, 11, 89	0 1 2 3	Possession Of A Forging Instrument	F / D	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	410	570.103-001Y201725__._	Y	2017/01/01	25	03, 05, 07, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Counterfeiting	F / D	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	410	570.103-002Y201725__._	Y	2017/01/01	25	03, 05, 07, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Counterfeiting	F / E	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	411	570.120-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Passing Bad Check	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	411	570.120-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Passing Bad Check	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	N
SB 491	413	570.125-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Stop Payment Of An Instrument/S	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	413	570.125-002Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Stop Payment Of An Instrument/S	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	N



SB 491	413	570.130-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of Credit/Debit Device	F / E	C	N	N	F		26B	N
SB 491	413	570.130-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of A Credit/Debit Device	M / A	N	N	N	M		26B	N
SB 491	414	570.135-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Procurement Of Credit Or Debit Device	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	417	570.145-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of Elder/Disabled Person	F / A	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	417	570.145-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of Elderly/Disabled Person	F / B	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	417	570.145-003Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person	F / C	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	417	570.145-004Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	417	570.145-005Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person	F / E	C	N	N	M		26A	N

SB 491	417	570.145-006Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person (Property Value < \$50)	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A	N
SB 491	419	570.180-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Defrauding Secured Creditors	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	420	570.217-003Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Misapplication Of Funds Of Financial Institution	F / E	C	N	N	F		23H	N
SB 491	421	570.220-001Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Check Kiting	F / E	C	N	N	F		23H	N
SB 491	422	570.223-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt	F / B	C	N	N	F		26A, 26B, 26C, 26E, 26F	N
SB 491	422	570.223-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt	F / C	C	N	N	F		26A, 26B, 26C, 26E, 26F	N
SB 491	422	570.223-003Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A, 26B, 26C, 26E, 26F	N
SB 491	422	570.223-004Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft/Attempt Identity Theft - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26B, 26C, 26E, 26F	N

SB 491	422	570.223-005Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26B, 26C, 26E, 26F	N
SB 491	425	570.225-001Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Misappropriation of Intellectual Property - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A, 26E	N
SB 491	425	570.225-002Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Misappropriation Of Intellectual Property - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26E	N
SB 491	426	570.300-002Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 2 3	Theft/Attempted Theft Of Cable Tv Service - \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F		23H	N
SB 491	427	570.302-001Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Operate Audio/Video Recording Device In Motion Picture Theater W/O Consent Of Owner/Lessee - 2nd/Sub Ofns	F / E	C	N	N	F		23H	N
SB 491	427	570.302-002Y20172399._	Y	2017/01/01	23	99	0 1 2 3	Operate Audio/Video Recording Device In Motion Picture Theatre W/O Consent Of Owner/Lessee	M / A	N	N	N	M		23H	N
SB 491	429	570.310-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	01, 02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Mortgage Fraud	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	429	570.350-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep Veteran Status/Medals/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C	N

SB 491	429	570.350-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep Veteran Status/Medals/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	429	570.350-003Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep The Award Of Medal/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	429	570.350-004Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep The Award Of Medal/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	429	570.350-005Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Use Of Veteran Title- 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	429	570.350-006Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Use Of Veteran Title- 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	429	570.350-007Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Listed Medals Of Distinction	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	429	570.350-008Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Medal Of Honor	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A, 26C	N
SB 491	430	570.375-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1	Fraud Or Deception In Obtaining Instruction Permit, Driver's License, Nondriver's License	M / A	N	N	N	M		26A, 26C	N

SB 491	431	570.380-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Manufacture/Possess 5 Or More Fictitious/Forged Identifications With Intent To Distribute	F / D	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	431	570.400-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	431	570.400-002Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value \$750 Or More)	F / D	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	431	570.400-003Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$750) - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	431	570.400-004Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$750) - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26D	N
SB 491	431	570.402-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	431	570.402-002Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value \$750 Or More)	F / E	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	431	570.402-003Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$750) - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26D	N

SB 491	431	570.402-004Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$750) - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26D	N
SB 491	432	570.404-001Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	432	570.404-002Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value \$750 Or More)	F / D	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	432	570.404-003Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$750) - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	432	570.404-004Y20172699._	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$750) - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		26D	N
SB 491	433	570.408-001Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In Application For Public Assistance	F / E	C	N	N	F		26D	N
SB 491	433	570.408-002Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In Application For Public Assistance	M / A	N	N	N	M		26D	N
SB 491	434	570.408-003Y201726__._	Y	2017/01/01	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In Application For Public Assistance - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F		26D	N

SB 491	434	570.410-001Y20172699_	Y	2017/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Improper Disclosure Of Informaion In Public Assistance Investigation	M / A	N	N	N	M		26D	N
SB 491	437	572.020-001Y201739_	Y	2017/01/01	39	01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Gambling Professional Player	M / A	N	N	N	M		39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	N
SB 491	437	572.020-002N201739_	N	2017/01/01	39	01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Gambling With Child Less Than 17 YOA	M / B	N	N	N	M		39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	N
SB 491	437	572.030-001Y201739_	Y	2017/01/01	39	01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Gambling - 1st Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	N
SB 491	438	572.050-001Y201739_	Y	2017/01/01	39	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Gambling Records - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	N
SB 491	444	573.020-001Y201737_	Y	2017/01/01	37	00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Obscenity - 1st Degree	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N
SB 491	445	573.030-001Y201737_	Y	2017/01/01	37	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Pornography For Minors Or Obscenity - 2nd Degree - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N

SB 491	446	573.035-001Y201737__._	Y	2017/01/01	37	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Child Pornography - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N
SB 491	446	573.037-002Y201737__._	Y	2017/01/01	37	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Child Pornography - 1st Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N
SB 491	447	573.040-001Y201737__._	Y	2017/01/01	37	00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 99	0 2 3	Furnish Pornographic Material Or Attempt To Furnish To A Minor - 2nd Offense	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N
SB 491	448	573.060-001Y201737__._	Y	2017/01/01	37	00, 99	0 1 2 3	Public Display Of Explicit Sexual Material - 2nd Offense	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N
SB 491	449	573.065-001Y201737__._	Y	2017/01/01	37	00, 99	0 1 2 3	Coercing Acceptance Of Obscene Material	F / E	A/C	Y	N	F		370	N
SB 491	450	573.100-001Y201737__._	Y	2017/01/01	37	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Making Obscene Or Indecent Commercial Messages - 2nd Offense	F / E	A/C	N	N	F		370	N
SB 491	450	573.200-001Y20173699._	Y	2017/01/01	36	99	0 1 2 3	Use Of Child In Sexual Performance - Serious Emotional Injury	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		40B, 370	N
SB 491	450	573.200-002Y20173699._	Y	2017/01/01	36	99	0 1 2 3	Use Of Child In Sexual Performance	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		40B, 370	N



SB 491	451	573.205-001Y20173699._	Y	2017/01/01	36	99	0 1 2 3	Promoting A Sexual Performance By A Child	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F		40B, 370	N
SB 491	451	573.215-001N20173899._	N	2017/01/01	38	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Child Filmed In An Act Of Sexual Conduct	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	455	574.035-001Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Disrupt A House Of Worship - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	456	574.070-001Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	01, 02, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Civil Disorder	F / D	C	N	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	457	574.075-001NY201753__._	N	2017/01/01	53	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Drunkenness Or Drinking In Certain Prohibited Places	M / B	N	N	N	M		90E	N
SB 491	457	574.080-001Y20175399._	Y	2017/01/01	53	99	0 1 2 3	Causing Catastrophe	F / A	C	N	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	458	574.085-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Institutional Vandalism	F / D	C	N	N	F		290	N
SB 491	458	574.085-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Institutional Vandalism	F / E	C	N	N	F		290	N
SB 491	459	574.115-004Y20171602._	Y	2017/01/01	16	02	0 1 2 3	Terrorist Threat - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		13C, 90C, 90Z	N

SB 491	459	574.120-001Y20171602._	Y	2017/01/01	16	02	0 1 2 3	Terrorist Threat - 2nd Degree	F / E	C	N	N	F		13C, 90C, 90Z	N
SB 491	459	574.125-001Y20171602._	Y	2017/01/01	16	02	0 1 2 3	Terrorist Threat - 3rd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M		13C, 90C, 90Z	N
SB 491	461	574.130-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Agroterrorism - Damage To Crops, Poultry, Livestock Or Animals (Value \$10 Million Or More)	F / B	C	N	N	F		290	N
SB 491	461	574.130-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Agroterrorism - Damage To Crops, Poultry, Livestock Or Animals (Value Less Than \$10 Million)	F / D	C	N	N	F		290	N
SB 491	461	574.140-001Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Cross Burning - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	461	574.140-002Y201753__._	Y	2017/01/01	53	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Cross Burning	M / A	N	N	N	M		13C	N
SB 491	461	575.020-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Concealing A Felony	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	461	575.030-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Hindering Prosecution Of Felony	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	462	575.040-003Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In A Procedure Involving A Felony Charge	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	462	575.040-004Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In A Procedure Not Involving A Felony Charge	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	465	575.090-001Y20171602__._	Y	2017/01/01	16	02	0 1 2 3	Making A False Bomb Report	F / E	C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	465	575.095-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With A Judicial Officer	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	466	575.100-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Physical Evidence In Felony Prosecution	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	467	575.133-001N201750__._	N	2017/01/01	50	06, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing A Nonconsensual Common Law Lien	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	469	575.150-001Y201748__._	Y	2017/01/01	48	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony	F / E	C	N	*	F		90Z	N
SB 491	469	575.150-002Y201748__._	Y	2017/01/01	48	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person	F / E	C	N	*	F		90Z	N
SB 491	469	575.153-001Y20174899__._	Y	2017/01/01	48	99	0 1 2 3	Disarming A Peace Officer Or Correctional Officer While Performing Official Duty	F / D	C	N	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	470	575.155-001Y20171399__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	99	0 2 3	Endanger Correctional Emp/Vistr/Anothr Offndr By Atmpt/Knw Cause Person To Come In Contact Bodily Fluid(S)	F / E	C	N	N	F		13A	N

SB 491	470	575.155-002Y20171399._	Y	2017/01/01	13	99	0 2 3	Endanger Correctional Emp/Vistr/Anothr Offndr By Atmpt/Knw Cause Person To Come In Contact Unidentified Substance	M / A	N	N	N	M		13A	N
SB 491	470	575.155-003Y20171399._	Y	2017/01/01	13	99	0 2 3	Endangrng Corrections Emplpyee/Visitr/Another Offndr By Atmpt/Knwng Expose Person To Hiv/Hepatitis B Or C	F / D	C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	470	575.157-001Y20171399._	Y	2017/01/01	13	99	0 2 3	Svp Endanger Dmh Emplpyee, Vstr, Othr Prsn Or Offndr By Atmpt To Or Knwngly Cause Prsn To Contct Hiv/Hepatitis	F / D	C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	470	575.157-002Y20171399._	Y	2017/01/01	13	99	0 2 3	Svp Endanger Dmh Emplpyee, Vstr, Othr Prsn Or Offndr By Atmpt To Or Knwngly Cause Prsn To Contct Body Fluids/Feces	F / E	C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	471	575.159-001Y201748__._	Y	2017/01/01	48	02, 03, 99	0 1 3	Aiding Sexual Offender Elude Law Enforcement Re Noncompliance With Sex Offender Registration Requirements	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	472	575.180-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	07, 08, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Execute Warrant	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	472	575.195-001Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Escape From Commitment, Detention, Conditional Release From State Mental Hospital/Dmh	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	473	575.200-002Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 2 3	Escape Or Attempted Escape From Custody While Under Arrest For Felony	F / E	C	N	*	F		13A, 100, 90Z	N
SB 491	473	575.205-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	11, 12, 13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Electronic Monitoring Equipment	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	473	575.206-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	11, 12, 13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Violating A Condition Of Lifetime Supervision	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	473	575.210-003Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 2 3	Escape Or Attempted Escape From Confinement By Striking Person	F / D	C	N	N	F		13A, 100, 90Z	N
SB 491	473	575.210-004Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 2 3	Escape Or Attempted Escape From Confinement	F / E	C	N	N	F		13A, 100, 90Z	N
SB 491	474	575.220-001Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Return To Confinement To Department Of Corrections	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	475	575.240-002Y201749__._	Y	2017/01/01	49	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Permitting Escape	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	475	575.260-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Judicial Proceeding	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	476	575.270-001Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With A Witness In A Felony Prosecution	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	476	575.270-003Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 2 3	Tamper Or Attempt To Tamper With A Victim In A Felony Prosecution	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	477	575.280-004Y201750__._	Y	2017/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Acceding To Corruption-Felony Prosecution/Testify Falsely	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	478	575.350-001Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Cause The Death Or Disablement Of A Police Animal	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	479	576.010-001Y201751__	Y	2017/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Bribery Of A Public Servant	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	N
SB 491	479	576.020-001Y201751__	Y	2017/01/01	51	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 12, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Acceding To Corruption By A Public Servant	F / E	C	N	N	F		510	N
SB 491	481	576.080-001Y20171602_	Y	2017/01/01	16	02	0 1 2 3	Supporting Terrorism	F / D	C	N	N	F		90C, 90Z	N
SB 491	485	577.010-016Y201754__	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Habitual - 2nd or Subsequent Violation	F / A	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-017Y201754__	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Death of L/E or Emergency Personnel - 2nd or Subsequent Violation	F / A	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-018Y201754__	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Death Of 2 Or More - 2nd or Subsequent Violation	F / A	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-019Y201754__	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Habitual	F / B	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-020Y201754__	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Death of L/E or Emergency Personnel	F / B	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y

SB 491	485	577.010-021Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Death Of 2 Or More	F / B	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-022Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Chronic	F / C	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-023Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Serious Physical Injury to L/E Or Emergency Personnel	F / C	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-024Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Death of Another	F / C	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-025Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Aggravated	F / D	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-026Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Physical Injury to L/E or Emergency Personnel	F / D	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-027Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Serious Physical Injury	F / D	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-028Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Persistent	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-029Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Physical Injury	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y

SB 491	485	577.010-030Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Prior	M / A	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-031Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI - Person Less Than 17 YOA In Vehicle	M / A	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	485	577.010-032Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	DWI	M / B	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - Habitual Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - CMV (.04 Or More) - Habitual Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-003Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - Chronic Offender	F / C	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-004Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - CMV (.04 - .079) - Chronic Offender	F / C	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-005Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - Aggravated Offender	F / D	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-006Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - CMV (.04 - .079) - Aggravated Offender	F / D	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y



SB 491	487	577.012-007Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - Persistent Offender	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-008Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - CMV (.04 - .079) - Persistent Offender	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-009Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-010Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - CMV (.04 - .079) - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-011Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC	M / B	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	487	577.012-012Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BAC - CMV (.04 - .079)	M / B	N	N	Y	M		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Habitual - 2nd or Subsequent Violation	F / A	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Death of L/E or Emergency Personnel - 2nd or Subsequent Violation	F / A	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-003Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Death Of 2 Or More - 2nd or Subsequent Violation	F / A	C	N	N	F		90D	Y

SB 491	489	577.013-004Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Habitual	F / B	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-005Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Death of L/E or Emergency Personnel	F / B	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-006Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Death Of 2 Or More	F / B	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-007Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Chronic	F / C	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-008Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Serious Physical Injury to L/E Or Emergency Personnel	F / C	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-009Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Death of Another	F / C	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-010Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Aggravated	F / D	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-011Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Physical Injury to L/E or Emergency Personnel	F / D	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-012Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Serious Physical Injury	F / D	C	N	N	F		90D	Y

SB 491	489	577.013-013Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Persistent	F / E	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-014Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Physical Injury	F / E	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-015Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Prior	M / A	N	N	N	M		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-016Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI - Person Less Than 17 YOA In Vehicle	M / A	N	N	N	M		90D	Y
SB 491	489	577.013-017Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	BWI	M / B	N	N	N	M		90D	Y
SB 491	491	577.014-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Boating BAC - Habitual Offender	F / B	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	491	577.014-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Boating BAC - Chronic Offender	F / C	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	491	577.014-003Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Boating BAC - Aggravated Offender	F / D	C	N	N	F		90D	Y
SB 491	491	577.014-004Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Boating BAC - Persistent Offender	F / E	C	N	N	F		90D	Y

SB 491	491	577.014-005Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Boating BAC - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	N	M		90D	Y
SB 491	491	577.014-006Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Boating BAC	M / B	N	N	N	M		90D	Y
SB 491	493	577.015-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Operating Aircraft While Intoxicated - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	N
SB 491	493	577.015-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Operating Aircraft While Intoxicated	M / C	N	N	N	M		NA	N
SB 491	494	577.016-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Operating Aircraft With Excessive BAC - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	N
SB 491	494	577.016-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Operating Aircraft With Excessive BAC	M / C	N	N	N	M		NA	N
SB 491	502	577.024-001N20177399._	N	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Water Skis And Surfboards - Reckless Or Negligent Manner	M / B	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	502	577.024-002N20177399._	N	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Water Skis And Surfboards - While Intoxicated Or Under The Influence	M / B	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	503	577.025-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Operation Of A Vessel - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		NA	Y

SB 491	503	577.025-002Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Operation Of A Vessel - 2nd Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	503	577.025-003Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Operation Of A Vessel - 1st Offense	M / B	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	514	577.060-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Accident - Physical Injury	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90Z	Y
SB 491	514	577.060-002Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Accident - Property Damage Exceeding \$1,000	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90Z	Y
SB 491	514	577.060-003Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Accident - 2nd Offense	F / E	C	N	Y	F		90Z	Y
HB 1733	9	577.060-004Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Accident - Accident Resulting In Death	F / D	C	N	Y	F		90Z	N
SB 491	514	577.060-005Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Accident	M / A	N	N	Y	M		90Z	Y
SB 491	515	577.068-001Y20174899._	Y	2017/01/01	48	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report A Shooting - Prior Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	515	577.068-002Y20174899._	Y	2017/01/01	48	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report A Shooting - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N

SB 491	516	577.070-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Littering - Physical Injury Or Property Damage	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	516	577.070-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Littering - Prior Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	Y
SB 491	516	577.070-003Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Littering - 1st Offense	M / C	N	N	N	M		90Z	Y
SB 491	517	577.073-001Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damaging State Park Property - Physical Injury Or Property Damage	M / A	N	N	N	M		290	N
SB 491	517	577.073-002Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damaging State Park Property - Prior Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		290	N
SB 491	517	577.073-003Y201729__._	Y	2017/01/01	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damaging State Park Property - 1st Offense	M / C	N	N	N	M		290	N
SB 491	518	577.076-001N20175599._	N	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Littering W/Carcass-Put Into Any Well, Spring, Pond Etc Or Any Nuisnce In Or Near Public Rd, Hwy, Etc Not Ones Own	M / C	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	518	577.078-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Criminal Water Contamination With The Intent Of Causing Death Or Serious Physical Injury	F / B	C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	520	577.150-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Water Supply	M / A	N	N	N	M		13A, 90C, 90Z	N

SB 491	520	577.155-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Construction Or Use Of A Waste Disposal Well	M / A	N	N	N	M		90C, 90Z	N
SB 491	521	577.161-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Prohibiting Use Of A Life Jacket	M / C	N	N	N	M		90Z	Y
SB 491	522	577.300-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving A Child Unattended In A Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree	F / C	C	N	N	F		90F	N
SB 491	522	577.300-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving A Child Unattended In A Motor Vehicle - 2nd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M		90F	N
SB 491	522	577.599-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Comply With Ignition Interlock Device Requirements	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	523	577.605-001Y201754__._	Y	2017/01/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Notify Another Of Ignition Interlock Device Requirements	M / A	N	N	N	M		NA	Y
SB 491	524	577.675-001Y201703__._	Y	2017/01/01	03	01, 03, 99	0 2 3	Transportation Of An Illegal Alien	F / D	C	N	Y	F		100, 35A, 40B, 64A, 64B	N
SB 491	525	577.703-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault With Intent To Commit Bus Hijacking With A Weapon	F / A	C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	525	577.703-002Y201724__._	Y	2017/01/01	24	04, 09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Bus Hijacking	F / B	C	N	*	F		100, 240	N

SB 491	525	577.703-003Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	02, 03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession And Concealment Of A Dangerous Or Deadly Weapon On A Bus	F / C	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	525	577.703-004Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	13, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault With Intent To Commit Bus Hijacking	F / C	C	N	N	F		13A, 13B, 13C	N
SB 491	526	577.706-001Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Planting Bomb Or Explosive At Or Near Bus Or Terminal	F / A	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	526	577.706-002Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	06, 08, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Discharging Firearm, Hurling Missile At, Into, Or Upon Bus	F / B	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	526	577.706-003Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	15, 99	0 1 2 3	Threatening To Place Bomb Or Explosive At Or Near Bus Or Terminal	F / D	C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	526	577.709-001N201753__._	N	2017/01/01	53	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Breach Of Peace, Use Of Profane Language, Intoxication, Failure To Obey Order Of Driver On Bus Or In Terminal	M / C	N	N	N	M		90C	N
SB 491	527	577.712-001Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	03, 07, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Weapon, Explosive Or Hazardous Material On Bus Or In Terminal	F / D	C	N	N	F		520	N
SB 491	527	577.712-002N201753__._	N	2017/01/01	53	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Disorderly Conduct In A Bus Terminal	M / C	N	N	N	M		90C	N
SB 491	527	577.718-001Y201723__._	Y	2017/01/01	23	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Remove Baggage Or Cargo From Bus Or Terminal Without Owners Consent	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D	N



SB 491	529	578.012-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Animal Abuse - 2nd/Subsequent Offense Or By Torture And/Or Mutilation While Animal Was Alive	F / E	C	N	N	F		720	N
SB 491	530	578.024-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Owner/Possessor'S Dog Bites Person/Domestic Animal (2nd/Subsequent Bite) -Results In Death	F / D	C	N	N	F		09B	N
SB 491	530	578.024-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Owne r/Possr'S Dog Bite Persn/Domstc Animal(2nd/Sub Bite)- Reslt In Sers Injry And Prevs Attck Resultd In Sers Injry	F / E	C	N	N	F		09B	N
SB 491	532	578.025-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Dog Fighting	F / E	C	N	N	F		720	N
SB 491	532	578.026-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Spectator At Dog Fight	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	532	578.027-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Causing Dogs To Pursue Live Animals Propelled By Device	M / A	N	N	N	M		720	N
SB 491	533	578.029-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly/Intentionally Releasing An Animal - 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	534	578.050-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Bull Baiting And Cock Fighting	M / A	N	N	N	M		720	N
SB 491	535	578.173-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violtn Re Baitg/Fightg Of Animal Or To Permt/Promte/Condct/Adverts/Collct Fee Re Baitg/Fightg Of Animal	F / E	C	N	N	F		720	N

SB 491	536	578.176-001Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Bear Wrestling	M / A	N	N	N	M		720	N
SB 491	536	578.350-001N20175599	N	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Medical Deception	I	N	N	N	IN		26A	N
SB 491	538	578.365-001Y20175599_	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Hazing - Life Endangerment	F / D	C	N	N	F		13C	N
SB 491	538	578.398-001Y201751__	Y	2017/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sports Bribery - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F		39D	N
SB 491	538	578.399-001Y201751__	Y	2017/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sports Bribery - 2nd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M		39D	N
SB 491	539	578.405-001Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Prohibited Acts Against Animal Research And Production Facilities	F / B	C	N	N	F		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 26A, 26C, 220, 240, 250, 280, 290, 720, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	539	578.405-002Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Prohibited Acts Against Animal Research And Production Facilities	F / C	C	N	N	F		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 26A, 26C, 220, 240, 250, 280, 290, 720, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	539	578.405-003Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Prohibited Acts Against Animal Research And Production Facilities	F / D	C	N	N	F		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 26A, 26C, 220, 240, 250, 280, 290, 720, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	539	578.405-004Y20177399_	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Prohibited Acts Against Animal Research And Production Facilities	F / E	C	N	N	F		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 26A, 26C, 220, 240, 250, 280, 290, 720, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N

SB 491	539	578.405-005Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Prohibited Acts Against Animal Research And Production Facilities	M / A	N	N	N	M		23D, 23F, 23G, 23H, 26A, 26C, 220, 240, 250, 280, 290, 720, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	542	578.430-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Keep Or Maintain A Public Nuisance	F / D	C	N	N	F		35A, 90C, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	542	578.475-001Y20176499._	Y	2017/01/01	64	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully Provide Incomplete/False Information Regarding International Marriage Broker Services	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	542	578.475-002Y20176499._	Y	2017/01/01	64	99	0 1 2 3	Failure Of International Marriage Broker To Provide Notice/Information Required To Recruits Of Broker	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	544	578.614-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Obtain Proper Permit For Large Carnivore	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	544	578.614-002Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Release A Large Carnivore	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	544	578.614-003Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violate "Large Carnivore Act" Provisions Of Sections 578.600-.624	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	545	579.015-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	04, 05, 12, 13, 22, 23, 32, 33, 42, 43, 62, 64, 72, 73, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid	F / D	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	545	579.015-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	42, 43, 62, 64, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid of 11-35 Grams	M / A	N	N	N	M		35A	Y

SB 491	545	579.015-003Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	42, 43, 62, 64, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid of 10 Grams Or Less - Prior Drug Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		35A	Y
SB 491	545	579.015-004Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	42, 43, 62, 64, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession of Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid of 10 Grams Or Less	M / D	N	N	N	M		35A	Y
SB 491	546	579.020-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 11, 12, 13, 20, 21, 22, 23, 30, 31, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42, 43, 60, 61, 62, 64, 71, 72, 73, 81, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery of Controlled Substance - Minor to Purchase or Transport	F / B	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	546	579.020-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 11, 12, 13, 20, 21, 22, 23, 30, 31, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42, 43, 60, 61, 62, 64, 71, 72, 73, 81, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid - Person Less Than 17 YOA and 2 Yrs Younger	F / B	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	546	579.020-003Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	40, 41, 42, 43, 60, 61, 62, 64, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery of 35 grams or less of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid - Person Less Than 17 YOA and 2 Yrs Younger	F / C	C	N	N	F		35A	N

SB 491	546	579.020-004Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 11, 12, 13, 20, 21, 22, 23, 30, 31, 32, 33, 40, 41, 42, 43, 50, 60, 61, 62, 64, 71, 72, 73, 81, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Of Controlled Substance Except 35 grams Or Less of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid	F / C	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	546	579.020-005Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	40, 41, 42, 43, 60, 61, 62, 64, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Of 35 grams or less of Marijuana Or Synthetic Cannabinoid	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	546	579.030-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	02, 03, 05, 10, 13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 33, 40, 43, 60, 64, 71, 73, 81, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Distribution Of A Controlled Substance In A Protected Location	F / A	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	547	579.040-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 12, 13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 32, 33, 40, 42, 43, 50, 60, 62, 64, 71, 72, 73, 81, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Delivery Of Drug Paraphernalia - For Commercial Purpose	F / E	C	N	N	F		35B	N
SB 491	547	579.040-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 12, 13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 32, 33, 40, 42, 43, 50, 60, 62, 64, 71, 72, 73, 81, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Delivery Of Drug Paraphernalia	M / A	N	N	N	M		35B	N

SB 491	548	579.055-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 04, 05, 12, 13, 22, 23, 32, 33, 42, 43, 62, 63, 64, 70, 72, 73, 80, 82, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Manufacture Of A Controlled Substance - Physical Injury Or Death During Manufacture	F / A	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	548	579.055-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 04, 05, 12, 13, 22, 23, 32, 33, 42, 43, 62, 63, 64, 70, 72, 73, 80, 82, 83, 99	0 2 3	Manufacture Of A Controlled Substance - Within 2000 Ft Of School Or College	F / B	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	548	579.055-003Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 04, 05, 12, 13, 22, 23, 32, 33, 42, 43, 62, 63, 64, 70, 72, 73, 80, 82, 83, 99	0 2 3	Manufacture Of A Controlled Substance - Except 35 Grams Or Less Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid	F / C	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	549	579.055-004Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 04, 05, 42, 43, 62, 63, 64, 99	0 1 2 3	Manufacture Of 35 Grams Or Less Marijuana/Synthetic Cannabinoid	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	550	579.060-001Y20173599._	Y	2017/01/01	35	40, 43, 71, 73, 81, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Sale Or Distribution of Over-The-Counter Methamphetamine Precursor Drugs	M / A	N	N	N	M		35A, 90Z	N

SB 491	554	579.065-001Y201735	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 02, 03, 05, 10, 11, 13, 20, 21, 23, 30, 31, 33, 40, 41, 43, 60, 61, 63, 64, 70, 71, 73, 80, 81, 83, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking Drugs Or Attempt- 1st Degree - Over Statutory Amount	F / A	C	N	*	F		35A	N
SB 491	554	579.065-002Y201735	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 02, 03, 05, 10, 11, 13, 20, 21, 23, 30, 31, 33, 40, 41, 43, 60, 61, 63, 64, 70, 71, 73, 80, 81, 83, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking Drugs Or Attempt- 1st Degree	F / B	C	N	*	F		35A	N
SB 491	559	579.068-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 02, 03, 05, 10, 11, 13, 20, 21, 23, 30, 31, 33, 40, 41, 43, 60, 61, 63, 64, 70, 71, 73, 80, 81, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Trafficking Drugs - 2nd Degree	F / A	C	N	*	F		35A	N
SB 491	559	579.068-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 02, 03, 05, 10, 11, 13, 20, 21, 23, 30, 31, 33, 40, 41, 43, 60, 61, 63, 64, 70, 71, 73, 80, 81, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Trafficking Drugs - 2nd Degree	F / B	C	N	*	F		35A	N

SB 491	560	579.068-003Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	01, 02, 03, 05, 10, 11, 13, 20, 21, 23, 30, 31, 33, 40, 41, 43, 60, 61, 63, 64, 70, 71, 73, 80, 81, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Trafficking Drugs - 2nd Degree - Over Statutory Amount	F / C	C	N	*	F		35A	N
SB 491	560	579.070-001Y201713__._	Y	2017/01/01	13	13, 14, 15, 99	0 2 3	Creating A Danger - Production Of Controlled Substance	F / C	C	N	N	F		13A, 13B, 90Z	N
SB 491	561	579.072-001Y20173599._	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Furnish Materials For Production Of A Controlled Substance	F / E	C	N	N	F		35B	N
SB 491	561	579.074-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	50, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Amphetamine Or Methamphetamine	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	561	579.074-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	50, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia - Prior Drug Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		35B	Y
SB 491	561	579.074-003Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	50, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of Drug Paraphernalia	M / D	N	N	N	M		35B	Y
SB 491	561	579.076-001Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	50, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Manufacture Of Drug Paraphernalia - Commercial Purpose	F / E	C	N	N	F		35B	N
SB 491	561	579.076-002Y201735__._	Y	2017/01/01	35	50, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Manufacture Of Drug Paraphernalia	M / A	N	N	N	M		35B	N



SB 491	562	579.078-001Y20173599_	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of An Imitation Controlled Substance	M / A	N	N	N	M		35A, 35B	N
SB 491	562	579.080-001Y20173599_	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Or Manufacture Of Imitation Controlled Substance	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A, 35B	N
SB 491	562	579.082-001Y20173599_	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Marketing Of Ephedrine Or Pseudoephedrine	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	562	579.084-001Y201735__	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Distribution Of Controlled Substance In Violation Of Registration Requirements	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	563	579.084-002Y20173599_	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Keep Or Furnish Records On Controlled Substances	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	563	579.086-001Y201735__	Y	2017/01/01	35	03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Delivery Of Controlled Substance By Manufacture Or Distributor	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	563	579.090-001Y201755__	Y	2017/01/01	55	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Tamper With A Prescription Drug Order	F / A	C	N	N	F		250	N
SB 491	563	579.095-001Y201755__	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Anhydrous Ammonia In Nonapproved Container	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	564	579.097-001Y201755__	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Inhale/Smell Fumes Or Induce Another To Inhale/Smell Fumes Of Any Solvents - Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	564	579.097-002Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Inhale/Smell The Fumes Or Induce Another To Inhale/Smell The Fumes Of Any Solvents	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	564	579.099-001Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Induce Symptoms Of Intoxication/Possess Solvent/Possess Or Use Alcoholic Beverage Vaporizer - Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	564	579.099-002Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Induce Symptoms Of Intoxication/Possess Solvent/Possess Or Use Alcoholic Beverage Vaporizer	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	565	579.101-001Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 3	Intentionally Possess/Buy Solvent To Induce/Aid Another In Violating Sec. 579.097 - .099 - Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	565	579.101-002Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 3	Intentionally Possess/Buy Solvent To Induce/Aid Another In Violating Sec. 579.097 - .099	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	565	579.103-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Sell Or Transfer Solvents To Cause Certain Symptoms	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	566	579.105-001Y20173599._	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Keeping Or Maintaining A Public Nuisance	F / E	C	N	N	F		90C	N
SB 491	567	579.110-001Y20173599._	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Methamphetamine Precursors	F / E	C	N	N	F		35A	N
SB 491	568	579.115-001Y20173599._	Y	2017/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Suspicious Transactions By Manufacturer/Wholesaler	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N

SB 491	568	579.150-001Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Distribution Of Prescription Medication On School Property - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	568	579.150-002Y201755__._	Y	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Distribution Of Prescription Medication On School Property	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	568	579.155-001N201755__._	N	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Prescription Medication On School Property - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	568	579.155-002N201755__._	N	2017/01/01	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Prescription Medication On School Property	M / C	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	574	589.425-001Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	574	589.425-002Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	12, 99	0 1 2 3	FI To Reg As Sex Offndr/589.400-.425 Undrlyng Ofns Unclssfd Fel Ch 566, A Or B Fel Or Fel Invlng Child < 14	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	574	589.425-003Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425-2nd Ofns	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	574	589.425-004Y201736__._	Y	2017/01/01	36	12, 99	0 1 2 3	FI To Reg As Sex Offndr/589.400-.425-Undrlyng Ofns Unclssfd Fel Ch 566, A Or B Fel Or Fel Invlng Child<14- 2nd Ofn	F / D	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	578	610.125-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Uses Expunged Records Of Arrest For Financial Gain	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N

SB 491	580	630.155-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Patient-Resident Or Client Abuse Or Neglect In Mental Health Fac Or Prog Where Brutal Or Life-Threatening	F / E	C	N	N	F		13A	N
SB 491	580	630.155-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Patient, Resident, Or Client Abuse Or Neglect In Mental Health Facility Or Program	M / A	N	N	N	M		13B	N
SB 491	582	630.165-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly File False Report Of Abuse/Neglect Of Mental Health Patient - 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
SB 491	582	630.165-002Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Suspected Abuse/Neglect Of A Mental Health Patient- 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		90Z	N
SB 491	586	701.320-001Y20175599._	Y	2017/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Engaging In Lead Abatement Project While License Is Suspended Or Revoked	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
HB 2332	11	301.559-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Failure of MV Dealer/Manufacture Or Boat Dealer/Manufacturer To Obtain License - Subsequent Offense	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
HB 2332	17	400.9501-001Y20177399._	Y	2017/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	File Property Lien To Harass/Defraud Or Is False/Fraudulent	F / E	C	N	N	F		26A	N
HB 2332	23	571.020-001Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 14, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession, Transport, Manufacture, Repair Or Sale Of Illegal Weapon	F / E	C	N	N	F		520	N
HB 2332	29	571.060-001Y201752__._	Y	2017/01/01	52	14, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Weapon To Felon, Fugitive, Addict Or Incompetent Person	F / D	C	N	N	F		520	N

HB 2332	29	571.063-001Y20175299	Y	2017/01/01	52	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Purchase Of A Firearm	F / E	C	N	N	F		520	N
HB 2332	30	571.070-001Y201752__	Y	2017/01/01	52	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm	F / D	C	N	N	F		520	N
HB 2332	30	571.072-001Y201752__	Y	2017/01/01	52	11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of An Explosive Weapon	F / D	C	N	N	F		520	N
HB 2332	45	632.520-002Y201729__	Y	2017/01/01	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Damage Building Or Property Owned/Operated By DMH	F / D	C	N	N	F		290	N
SB 491	335	565.050-001Y198413__	Y	1984/10/01	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99	(Old) 0123 (New) 0 2 3	(Old) Assault 1st Degree - Serious Physical Injury (New) Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt - Serious Physical Injury Or Special Victim	F / A	A/C	N	*	F		13A	N
SB 491	335	565.050-002Y197913__	Y	1979/08/28	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99	(Old) 0123 (New) 0 2 3	(Old) Assault 1st Degree (New) Assault 1st Degree Or Attempt	F / B	A/C	N	*	F		13A	N
SB 491	343	565.110-001Y190010__	Y	1979/01/01	10	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Kidnapping (New) Kidnapping - 1st Degree	F / A	A/C	Y	N	F		100	N
SB 491	343	565.110-002Y195010__	Y	1950/08/28	10	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Kidnapping - Facilitating A Felony - Inflicting Injury - Terrorizing (New) Kidnapping - Facilitating A Felony - Inflicting Injury - Terrorizing - 1st Degree	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F		100	N
SB 491	363	566.111-002Y200236__	Y	2002/08/28	36	06, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Unlawful Sex With An Animal (New) Sex With An Animal	M/A	A/C	Y	N	F		90C	N

SB 491	368	566.149-001Y200636__._	Y	2006/06/05	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Offndr Undr Sec 566.149 Present/Loiterng W/In 500' Of School Bldng, Grnds, Or Conveynce To Transport Students (New) Sex Offndr Undr Sec 566.149 Present/Loiterng W/In 500' Of School Bldng, Grnds, Or Conveynce To Trnspt Studnts	M / A	C	Y	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	391	569.095-002Y201029__._	Y	2010/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Tampering With Computer Data - Value Less Than \$500 (New) Tampering With Computer Data	M / A	N	N	N	M		23D, 23H, 26A, 280, 290, 520, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	391	569.097-004Y201029__._	Y	2010/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Tampering With Computer Equipment - Value Less Than \$500 (New) Tampering With Computer Equipment	M / A	N	N	N	M		23D, 23H, 26A, 280, 290, 520, 90J, 90Z	N
SB 491	450	573.100-002Y198937__._	Y	1989/08/28	37	07, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Making Obscene Or Indecent Commercial Telephone Messages (New) Making Obscene Or Indecent Commercial Messages	M / A	N	N	N	M		370	N
SB 491	494	577.017-001N199254__._	N	1992/07/01	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Drinking Alcoholic Beverage While Operating Moving Vehicle Upon Hwys (New) Consumption Of Alcoholic Beverage While Driving	I	N	N	N	IN		90G	Y
SB 491	518	577.080-001N197754__._	N	1977/05/19	54	06, 99	(Old) 0 (New) 0 1 2 3	(Old) Abandon Motor Vehicle Or Trailer (New) Abandon Vehicle Or Trailer	M / A	N	N	N	T		90Z	Y
SB 491	519	577.100-001N19755599._	N	1975/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	(Old) Abandonment Of An Airtight Icebox (New) Abandonment Of An Airtight Or Semiirtight Icebox	M / B	N	N	N	M		90Z	N
SB 491	524	577.612-001Y199503__._	Y	1995/08/28	54	06, 99	(Old) 0 (New) 0 1 2 3	(Old) Violation Of Ignition Interlock Restrictions (New) Tamper Or Circumvent Operation Of Ignition Interlock Device	M / A	N	N	Y	M		NA	Y

SB 491	13	32.057-001Y19906199._	Y	1990/09/28	61	99	0 1 2 3	BREACH OF CONFIDENTIALITY REGARDING TAXES	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	14	105.452-001Y19997399._	Y	1999/03/29	73	99	0 1 2 3	Committed Acts Prohib By Elected And Appointed Public Official And Employees - 2nd And Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	14	105.453-001Y20167399._	Y	2016/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Accept/Receive Compensation As Paid Political Consultant - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	14	105.454-001Y19907399._	Y	1990/09/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	ETHICS VIOLATION BY ELECTED OFFICIAL OR LOBBYIST- 2ND OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	14	105.458-001Y19997399._	Y	1999/03/29	73	99	0 1 2 3	COMMITTED ACT PROHIBITED BY MEMBERS OF GOVERNING BODIES OF POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	14	115.631-001Y20055999._	Y	2005/08/28	59	99	0 1 2 3	Class I Election Offense - Willfully Provide False Documentation Required For Voter Registration Under Sec 115.155	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	19	130.028-001Y19955999._	Y	1995/01/01	59	99	0 1 2 3	VIOLATE SECTION 130.028.1 REGARDING DISCRIMINATION/INTIMIDATION IN ELECTIONS	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	21	142.911-001Y199961__._	Y	1999/01/01	61	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Motor Fuel Tax Evasion	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 90Z	
SB 491	22	143.1001-001Y19977399._	Y	1997/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	RELEASE/USE OF NAMES/ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS CONTRIBUTING TO "VETERANS TRUST FUND"	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	23	143.1003-001Y19987399._	Y	1998/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	RELEASING NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INDIVIDUALS CONTRIBUTING TO THE "MISSOURI NATIONAL GUARD TRUST FUND"	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	24	149.200-001Y20027399._	Y	2002/02/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly/Recklessly Alter Cigarettes Pkg And/Or Sell/Dist/Possess Cigarettes Not In Compliance With Fed Regs	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	43	188.030-001Y201114__._	Y	2011/08/28	14	01, 02, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	PERFORM OR INDUCE AN ABORTION OF AN UNBORN CHILD IN VIOLATION OF SECTION 188.030 RSMO	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	44	190.621-001Y20075599._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Exct/Falsfy/Frg Outsd The Hsptl Dnr Ordrr/ld Of Anthr Prsn W/O Cnsnt Or Cncl/Wthld Prsnl Knwldg Of Revctn	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	45	191.905-002Y20075599._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	VIOLATIONS INVOLVING HEALTH CARE PAYMENTS - 1ST OFFENSE	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	45	191.905-003Y20075599._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 2 3	Wilfly Or Atmpt To Prvnt/Obstrct/Misld/Dly Comcntn Of Info/Recrds Re Violtn Of Hlth Car Pymt Frd And Abus	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	

SB 491	46	191.905-004Y20025599._	Y	2002/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	ABUSE OF HEALTH CARE RECIPIENT - PHYSICAL, SEXUAL OR EMOTIONAL HARM OR INJURY (PROPERTY VALUE GREATER THAN \$500)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	48	191.914-001Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Intly File A Fals Rprt Or Claim Alleg A Violtn Of Regultn Re Hlth Car Pymt Fraud & Abus-2nd/Subsqnt Off	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	48	191.914-003Y20072699._	Y	2007/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	RECEIVE COMPENSATION IN EXCHANGE FOR FAILING TO REPORT A HEALTH CARE FRAUD OR ABUSE VIOLATION	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	49	193.315-001Y19845599._	Y	1984/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	PROVIDING FALSE INFORMATION TO VITAL RECORDS	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	49	194.410-001Y19875599._	Y	1987/09/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY DISTURB/DESTROY/REMOVE/VANDALIZE/DAMAGE A MARKED OR UNMARKED BURIAL SITE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	290	
SB 491	49	194.410-002Y19965599._	Y	1996/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	PROFITING FROM HUMAN REMAINS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	50	194.410-004Y19965599._	Y	1996/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	PROFITING FROM CULTURAL ITEMS - 2ND OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	50	194.425-001Y19955599._	Y	1995/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	ABANDONMENT OF A CORPSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	81	195.017-001Y20053599._	Y	2005/06/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	Knw/Rckls Fail To Comply W/Req'S Sec 195.017.11 Re Dispense/Sell/Distribute Ephdrne/Pseudoephdrne W/O A Prescriptn	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	81	195.017-002Y20053599._	Y	2005/09/13	35	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWING/RECKLESS FAILURE OF PHARMACIST/INTERN/REGISTERED PHARMACY TECHNICIN TO IMLEMNT AND MAINTN ELECTRNIC LOG	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	81	195.017-003Y20053599._	Y	2005/06/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	Knw/Rckls Dispense/Sell/Purchase/Receive/Acquire Quantities Of Ephdrne/Pseudoephdrne >Specified In Ch 195	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	81	195.017-004Y20053599._	Y	2005/07/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	96	195.417-001Y20053599._	Y	2005/06/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	Know/Rckls Sell/Provide Same Person >9gms Drug Product Containing Ephdrn/Phprplma/Psdephdrn/Etc W/In 30-Day Period	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	96	195.417-002Y20053599._	Y	2005/06/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	Know/Rckls Purchase/Receive/Acquire>9gms Drug Product Containing Ephdrn/Phprplma/Pseudephdrn/Etc W/In 30 Day Period	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35B	
SB 491	96	195.417-003Y20093599._	Y	2009/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	W/I 24 Hrs Know/Rckls Purchase/Receive/Acquire > 3 6/10 Gms Drug Prdct Contng Ephdrn/Phprplma/Pseudephdrn/Etc	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	



SB 491	96	195.417-004Y20053599._	Y	2005/06/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	Knw/Rckls Sell Drug Cont Ephdrn/Pseudephdrn/Etc, Excpt By Reg Pharmacist/Tech Behind Pharmcy Countr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	96	195.417-005Y20093599._	Y	2009/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Pharmst/Intern/Tech W/I 24 Hrs Knw/Rckls Sell/Prvde To Same Persn > 3 6/10 Gms Drg Prdt Cntng Ephdrn/Pseudephdrn/Etc	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	96	195.417-006Y20053599._	Y	2005/07/15	35	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY/RECKLESSLY FAIL TO LOCATE EPHEDRINE/PSEUDOEPHEDRINE PRODUCTS BEHIND PHARMACY COUNTER	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	96	195.417-007Y20093599._	Y	2009/01/01	35	99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Submit Sales Report Of Compound/Mix/Preparation As Required By Dept Health & Senior Services Regs	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	96	195.418-001Y20013599._	Y	2001/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	RETAILER KNOWINGLY SELL MORE THAN 3 GRAMS OF ONE OR MORE METHAMPHETAMINE PRECURSOR DRUGS	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	97	196.979-001Y200455__._	Y	2004/08/28	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY RESELL ANY DONATED PRESCRIPTION DRUG	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	97	197.266-001Y19925599._	Y	1992/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	ABUSE/NEGLECT OF CLIENT OR MISAPPROPRIATION OF CLIENT PROPERTY BY HOSPICE EMPLOYEE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	98	197.326-001Y199251__._	Y	1992/08/28	51	02, 04, 05, 07, 09, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	OFFERING BRIBE TO HEALTH FACILITIES REVIEW COMMITTEE - 2ND OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	510	
SB 491	100/348	565.188-001Y19925599._	Y	1992/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 2nd Offense	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	100/348	565.188-002Y19925599._	Y	1992/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Report Of Elder Abuse - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	100/348	565.188-003Y20105599._	Y	2010/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Abuse/Neglect Of Elderly	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	118	198.015-002Y20035599._	Y	2003/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Operate Residential Care Facility Without Valid License Wherein Abuse Or Neglect Of Resident Has Occurred	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	120	198.070-004Y20035599._	Y	2003/08/28	55	99	0	Administrator Knowingly Conceals Act Of Abuse/Neglect Of A Residential Care Resident Resulting In Death/Serious Physical Injury	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	121	198.097-001Y199726__._	Y	1997/08/28	26	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Misappropriation Of Funds Of Elderly Nursing Home Residents	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	122	198.158-001Y199726__._	Y	1997/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Misuse of Medicaid Money In Operating A Nursing Home	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	123	205.965-001Y19922699._	Y	1992/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Doing Business As Food Stamp Vendor Without License - 2nd Offense	F / D	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	124	210.165-001Y19865599._	Y	1986/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Filing A False Report Of Child Abuse Or Neglect - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	126	214.410-001Y19902699._	Y	1990/09/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Willful Violation Of Sec'S 214.320, .330, .335, .340, .360, .385 Or .387 Re Endowed Care Fund By Cemetary Operator	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	

SB 491	128	217.385-002Y199529__._	Y	1995/08/28	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damage To Dept Of Corrections Building Or Property By An Inmate	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 520, 90C, 90J, 90Z
SB 491	128	217.400-001Y199555__._	Y	1995/08/28	55	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Furnish, Deliver, Receive Or Consent To Receive Unfit Food To/For Offenders	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	128	217.405-001Y198913__._	Y	1989/08/28	13	13, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Offender Abuse By An Employee Of Dept Of Corrections	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B
SB 491	130	217.542-001Y200549__._	Y	2005/07/22	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Return To House Arrest	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	130	217.543-001Y200549__._	Y	2005/07/22	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Escape From Custody/House Arrest - St. Louis City	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	132	217.692-001Y200750__._	Y	2007/08/28	50	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury To Probation and Parole Board	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	137	221.111-002Y19863599__._	Y	1986/03/17	35	99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Or Possession Of A Controlled Substance At County/Private Jail Except With Written Prescription	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A
SB 491	137	221.111-003Y198641__._	Y	1986/03/17	41	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Or Possession Of Alcohol Or Spirituous Or Malt Liquor At A County/Private Jail Or Correctional Facility	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G
SB 491	138	221.353-001Y199729__._	Y	1997/08/28	29	01, 02, 13, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Damage To Jail/Jail Property	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 520, 90C, 90J, 90Z
SB 491	138	252.235-001Y200262__._	Y	2002/08/28	62	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Sale Of Wildlife Taken In Violation Of Dept Of Conservation Regs - 1st/Subsequent/\$500 Or More	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	138	252.235-002Y200262__._	Y	2002/08/28	62	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Sale Of Wildlife Taken In Violation Of Dept Of Conservation Regs - 1st/Subsequent/Less than \$500	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	140	260.207-001Y199026__._	Y	1990/09/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure By Oper Of Recovery/Waste Processing Fac Or Landfill To Notify Dnr Of Prior Convictions	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A
SB 491	141	260.208-001Y199026__._	Y	1990/09/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure By Provider Of Solid Waste Management Services To Notify Subdivision Of Prior Convictions	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A
SB 491	141	260.211-001Y20075599__._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF DEMOLITION WASTE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	141	260.211-002N20075599__._	N	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	KNOWINGLY DISPOSE /CAUSE DISPOSAL OF MORE THAN 2000 POUNDS OR MORE THAN 400 CUBIC FEET OF PERSNAL CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION WASTE ON PROPERTY	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	142	260.211-003Y20075599__._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	RECEIVE MONEY/GOODS/SERVICES TO PERMIT ANOTHER TO DISPOSE CONSTRUCT/DEMOLITION WASTE ON PROPERTY	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	510
SB 491	142	260.212-001Y20075599__._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	CRIMINAL DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z

SB 491	143	270.260-001Y20105599_	Y	2010/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	RELEASE SWINE IN A WILD/FERAL STATE ON PUBLIC/PRIVATE LAND WITHOUT PROPER ENCLOSURE - 3RD OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	145	276.421-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	FILING OF FALSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS BY GRAIN DEALERS	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	146	276.536-001Y19867399_	Y	1986/04/22	73	99	0 1 2 3	PROVIDE FALSE RECORDS OR WITHHOLD ACCOUNTS BY GRAIN DEALER	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	146	277.180-001Y198951__	Y	1989/05/04	51	01, 02, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	BRIBING LIVESTOCK MARKET OPERATOR OR VETERINARIAN TO VIOLATE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 277	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	510	
SB 491	147	285.306-001Y19932699_	Y	1993/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	EMPLOYEE REFUSAL TO COMPLETE CHILD SUPPORT WITHHOLDING FORM	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	147	285.308-001Y199326__	Y	1993/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	EMPLOYEE STATES ON WITHHOLDING FORM THAT CHILD SUPPORT IS NOT OWED WHEN SUCH EMPLOYEE KNOWINGLY OWES SUPPORT	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-001Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Any Of The Provisions Of Sec'S 287.128.1, .2, Or .3 Regarding Claims For Worker'S Comp Benefits - Sub Ofns	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-003Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Knwg Present/Cause To Be Presented A False Worker'S Comp Claim	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-004Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Refusal By Insurance Co/Self-Insurer To Comply W/Compensation Obligation W/Intent To Defraud	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-005Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Prepare/Provide Invalid Certificate Of Insurance As Proof Of Worker'S Comp Insurance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-006Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Knwg Misrepresent Any Fact In Order To Obtain Worker'S Comp Insurance At Less Than The Proper Rate - Sub Ofns	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	148	287.128-009Y20055599_	Y	2005/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure Of Employer To Insure Liability Under Worker'S Comp Law - Subsequent Ofns	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	150	287.129-002Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Any Of The Provisions Of Sec 287.128.3 Regarding Claims For Worker'S Comp Benefits	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	151	288.250-001Y20087399_	Y	2008/10/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Disclse Or Fail To Protect Cnfidential Info Relating To Unemplymnt Comp Claim-2d Or Subqt Off	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	151	288.395-002Y20052699_	Y	2005/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraud/Misrepresentation Related To Employment Security Benefits - Second Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	152	301.390-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Sale/Possession Of Equipment Or Parts With Altered Identification Numbers Equip Or Parts With Missing/Falsified Id	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	153	301.400-001Y19752699_	Y	1975/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Viol Of Sec 301.400 Re Removal Of Manufacturer'S Number/Mtr Number/Other Distnguishing Numbr From Mtr Veh, Etc	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	153	301.401-001Y19752699_	Y	1975/01/01	26	99	0 1 2 3	Remove Or Deface Manufacturer'S Number On Special Mobile Equipment	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	

SB 491	154	301.570-001Y201254__0	Y	2012/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Sale Of 6 Or More Mv In Calendar Year Without Being Registered As Mv Dealer - 2nd Or Subsequent Conviction	F / D	C	N	N	T	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	155	301.640-001Y200354__0	Y	2003/07/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Know/Intentionally And W/Out Auth, Send Separate Document Releasing Lien Of Anthr On Mtr Veh/Trlr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	156	302.020-001Y199954__0	Y	1999/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operated Vehicle On Hwy Without Valid License - 3rd And Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	156	302.020-002Y199954__0	Y	1999/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operated Motorcycle When Driver'S License Not Validated For Such Operation - 3rd And Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	156	302.020-003Y201554__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 1st Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	156	302.020-004Y201554__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operate Vehicle On Highway Without A Valid License - 2nd Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	156	302.020-005Y201554__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operate Motorcycle When Driver'S License Not Validated For Such Operation - 1st Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	156	302.020-006Y201554__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operate Motorcycle When Driver'S License Not Validated For Such Operation - 2nd Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	156	302.020-008Y201554__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Operate Vehicle With An Instruction Permit Or License Issued To Another - 1st Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	177	302.321-003Y201154__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 1st Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	178	302.321-004Y201154__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Driving While Revoked/Suspended - 2nd or Subsequent Offense	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	178	302.321-005Y201154__0	Y	2011/08/28	54	05, 06, 99	0	Driving While Revoked/Suspended	F / D	N	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	191	577.041-001Y201554__0	Y	2009/07/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Oper Mtr Veh Whil Revokd/Suspend For Failur To Maintain Proof Of Ignitin Interlck Devce Due To Chem Test Refusal	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	191	577.041-002Y201554__0	Y	2009/07/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Oper Mtr Veh Whil Revokd/Suspend For Failure To Maintain Proof Of Financial Responsibility Due To Chem Test Refusal	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	193	577.051-001N200350__0	N	2003/08/28	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Willfully Refuse To Furnish Required Alcohol/Drug Related Records To Hwy Patrol/Dor	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	202	302.727-001Y200554__0	Y	2005/09/30	54	06, 99	0	Drive Comm Mtr Veh While Revoked-4th/Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	202	302.727-002Y200554__0	Y	2005/09/30	54	06, 99	0	Drive Comm Mtr Veh While Revoked-2nd/3rd Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	207	302.780-001N189854__0	N	1989/07/27	54	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Comm Vehicle With Willful/Wanton Disregard For Safety	M / U	N	N	Y	T	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	207	302.780-002Y198954__0	Y	1989/07/27	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Commercial Motor Vehicle Bac .04% Or More	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	207	302.780-003Y198954__0	Y	1989/07/27	54	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Drive Comm Motor Vehicle Under Influence Of Controlled Substance	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	208	303.024-001Y200926__0	Y	2009/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Produce/Manufacture/Sell/Distribut Fraudulent Document/Photocopy/Mobile Image As Insurance Identification Card	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	

SB 491	208	303.025-001N201154__0	N	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Ownr Opr Mv Wtht Maintng Fncl Rspnblty Or Oprtr Who Athrzd Athr To Opr Mv Wtht Fncl Rspnblty (Mv Rqrd To Be Regd)	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	208	303.025-002N201154__0	N	2011/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Oper Motor Vehicle Owned By Another Knowing Owner Of Vehicle Has Not Maintained Financial Responsibility	M / U	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	210	304.050-004N194954__0	N	1949/10/14	54	06, 99	0	Failed To Have Signs On School Bus/Equip School Bus With Mech/Elec Signaling Device	M / A	N	N	N	T	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	210	304.050-006N194954__0	N	1949/10/14	54	06, 99	0	School Bus Driver Required Passenger To Cross More Than Two Lanes Of Four Lane Highway	M / A	N	N	N	T	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	210	304.050-007N194954__0	N	1949/10/14	54	06, 99	0	School Bus Driver Loaded Or Unloaded Passengers Where Bus Not Visible 300 Ft	M / A	N	N	N	T	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	210	304.050-001Y200654__0	Y	2006/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Fail To Stop For School Bus Receiving/Discharging School Children-Injury To Child/Sec 304.070	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	210	304.050-002Y200654__0	Y	2006/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Fail To Stop For School Bus Receiving/Discharging School Children-Death Of Child/Sec 304.070	F / C	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	211	306.420-001Y200354__._	Y	2003/07/01	54	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Know/Intent And W/Out Auth, Send Sep Doc Releas Lien Of Anthr On Outbrd Mtr, Mtrboat, Vessel/Wtrcft	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	211	311.325-001Y201541__._	Y	1975/01/01	41	04, 99	0 2 3	Purchase/Attempt To Purchase Or Possession Of Liquor By Minor - 1st Offense	M / U	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	211	311.025-002Y201541__._	Y	2011/08/28	41	04, 99	0 2 3	Purchase/Attempt To Purchase Or Possession Of Liquor By Minor - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	M / U	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	211	311.325-003Y20154199._	Y	2005/08/28	41	99	0 1 2 3	Minor Visibly Intoxicated/Blood Alcohol Content More Than .02% - 1st Offense	M / U	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	211	311.325-004Y20154199._	Y	2011/08/28	41	99	0 1 2 3	Atmp-Minor Visibly Intoxicated/Blood Alcohol Content More Than .02% - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	M / U	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	216	313.004-002Y19943999._	Y	1994/05/20	39	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Laws Pertaining To River Boat Gambling Ownership	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	
SB 491	217	313.040-002Y19963999._	Y	1996/08/28	39	99	0 1 2 3	Misuse Of Bingo Receipts	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	
SB 491	220	313.290-002Y198539__._	Y	1985/09/28	39	15, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Altering Lottery Tickets	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	220	313.290-003Y198539__._	Y	1985/09/28	39	15, 18, 99	0 1 2 3	Manufacturing Or Possessing Counterfeit Lottery Tickets	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39C	
SB 491	221	313.550-002Y198650__._	Y	1986/08/13	50	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Testifying Falsely To Horse Racing Commission	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	221	313.660-001Y198639__._	Y	1986/08/13	39	01, 20, 99	0 1 2 3	Off-Track Wagering	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39B, 39C	
SB 491	221	313.830-007Y199339__._	Y	1993/04/29	39	02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Laws Pertaining To River Boat Gambling	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39A, 39B, 39D	
SB 491	223	317.018-001Y19965599._	Y	1996/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Or Participating In Combative Fighting	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	224	320.089-001Y19872699._	Y	1987/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Improper Label - Fire Protection Equipment	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	

SB 491	224	320.136-001Y20045599._	Y	2004/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Possess, Sale, Transport, Ship Or Use Illegal Explosive For Consumer Use	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	224	324.1142-001Y200726__.	Y	2007/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Falsify Fingerprints/Photograph/Other Information Required To License Private Investigator	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	224	324.1142-002Y20077399._	Y	2007/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violtn Of Licnsg Rules/Regltn For Prvt Invstgtr And Agncy (324.1100-.1148, Except 324.1142)- 2nd/Subsqt Off	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	224	334.010-001Y19905599._	Y	1990/09/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Unauthorized Practice Of Medicine Or Surgery	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	224	334.250-001Y199025__.	Y	1990/08/28	25	04, 89	0 1 2 3	Filing Another'S Medical License As Own Or Forging Affidavit Of Identification	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	224	335.076-001Y20075599._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of Nursing Title Under Section 335.076	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	224	335.086-001Y20075599._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of Nursing Credits Under Sec. 335.086	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	224	338.195-001Y11905599._	Y	1990/09/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Pharmacy Law By Non-Licensed Person	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	225	338.315-001Y201155__.	Y	2011/01/21	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Receipt Of Drugs From Unlicensed Distributor Or Pharmacy - 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	225	338.333-001Y20115599._	Y	2011/01/21	55	99	0 1 2 3	Acted As Wholesale Drug Or Pharmacy Distributor Without Obtaining License	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	225	338.337-001Y20115599._	Y	2011/01/21	55	99	0 1 2 3	Wholesale Distribution Of Drugs By Out-Of-State Distributor Without License	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	225	338.340-001Y20115599._	Y	2011/01/21	55	99	0 1 2 3	Sale Of Drugs By Out-Of-State Distributor Without License	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	225	354.320-001Y19837399._	Y	1983/09/28	73	99	0 1 3	Officr, Enrollmnt Officer, Or Employee Of Health Serv Corp-Use/Permit Others To Use Assets Of The Corp For Private Gain	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	230	362.170-001Y20007399._	Y	2000/06/27	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violate Sec 362.170 Re Bank/Trust Company Officer, Director, Agent, Clerk, Or Employee Making Excessive Loan	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	232	367.031-001Y20027399._	Y	2002/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently/By False Pretense Gain Access To Pawnbroker Database	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	233	367.045-001Y19982699._	Y	1998/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Pledging Or Selling Property - \$150 Or More	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	235	374.210-001Y194926__.	Y	1949/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Make A False Statement/Certificate/Entry In Insurance Investigation Under Chapters	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	235	374.216-001Y199126__.	Y	1991/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing A False Insurance Statement	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	236	374.702-001Y20047399._	Y	2004/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Engage In The Bail Bonds Business- 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	236	374.757-001Y20017399._	Y	2001/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Licensed Agent Failed To Inform Law Enforcement Of Apprehension - 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	236	374.757-003Y20017399._	Y	2001/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Surety Recovery Agent Fail To Report To Local Law Enforcmnt Agency Prior To Entering Resdnce - 2nd/Subsqt Offns	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	237	374.789-001Y20057399._	Y	2005/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Acts Under Sec 374.789 Re: Surety Recovery Agent/Bail Bondsman	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	

SB 491	237	375.310-001Y20077399_	Y	2007/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transaction Of Insurance Business By A Person/Association/Corporation W/O Certificate Or License	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	238	375.537-001Y199126__	Y	1991/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Conceal, Transfer, Or Destroy Any Property Or Document Belonging To An Insurer	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	239	375.720-001Y19927399_	Y	1992/08/28	43	99	0 1 2 3	Failure/Refusal To Deliver Assets Of Insurer To Director	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	242	375.786-001Y19937399_	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Making Insurance Transactions Without A Certificate Of Authority	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	244	375.991-001Y199226__	Y	1992/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Commission Of Fraudulent Insurance Act	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	244	375.991-002Y199426__	Y	1994/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Commission Of Fraudulent Insurance Act - Prior Offender	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	247	375.1176-001Y19927399_	Y	1992/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Interference With Liquidation Of Insurer	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	251	380.391-001Y20077399_	Y	2007/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violat Provision Sec 380.391 Re Misuse Of Asset Of Company Operating Under Provisions Of Sec 380.201-.591	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	251	382.275-001Y19927399_	Y	1992/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Making False Statement To Director Of Insurance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	252	389.653-001Y199652__	Y	1996/08/28	52	06, 08, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Discharge A Firearm Or Weapon At Railroad Train Or Rail-Mounted Equipment	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	252	389.653-002Y20035707_	Y	2003/08/28	57	07	0 1 2 3	Trespass To Railroad Property With Damages Over \$1,500 Or Injury Or Death	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90J	
SB 491	253	407.020-001Y196726__	Y	1967/08/28	26	01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Deceptive Business Practice	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C, 26E	
SB 491	253	407.020-002Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfl Merchndise Practice Misrep/Unfair Pract In Connection W/Sale And Or Adv For Solicitatng Funds For Chrity	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26B, 26C, 26E	
SB 491	253	407.020-003Y19882699_	Y	1988/07/13	26	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Obtain Approval On Time Share Promotion	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	254	407.095-001Y200950__	Y	2009/08/28	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Order Prohibiting Unlawful Merchandising Practices	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	254	407.405-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	01, 02, 99	0 2 3	Engaging/Attempt To Engage In Pyramid Sales Schemes	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	254	407.436-001Y19912699_	Y	1991/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully/Knowingly W/ Intent To Defraud Violate The Credit User Protection Law (Sec. 407.430-407.436	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	255	407.521-001Y19862699_	Y	1986/08/13	26	99	0 1 2 3	Odometer Fraud - 2nd Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	256	407.536-001Y198926__	Y	1989/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Falsifying Odometer Reading	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	257	407.740-001Y20157399_	Y	1990/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully/Knowingly Engage In Unlawful Subleasing Of Motor Vehicle	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	258	407-1076-001Y200026__	Y	2001/08/28	26	01, 02, 04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Telemarketer/Seller Knowingly, Willfully Engage In An Unlawful Telemarketing Act/Practice	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	259	407.1252-001Y20057399_	Y	2005/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violate Provisions Regarding Regulation Of Travel Clubs	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	260	411.260-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Records For Grain Warehouse Financial Statements	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	261	411.287-001Y19862699_	Y	1986/08/13	26	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of An Order To Stop Shipping Grain	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	

SB 491	261	411.371-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	02, 99	0 1 2 3	Issuing A Counterfeit Warehouse Receipt For Grain/Issuance Of Receipt By Unlicensed Person	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	263	411.517-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing False Records Grain Warehouse	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	263	411.770-001Y19862399__	Y	1900/01/23	99	99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Grain	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23C, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	263	413.229-001Y19942699__	Y	1994/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Purposely Viol Any Prov Invlv Wgths/Meas- 3rd/Subsqnt Offnse-Or Used/Possessed Altered Commercial Device	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	264	429.012-001Y198626__	Y	1986/08/13	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Issuing Fraudulent Lien Waiver	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	265	429.013-001Y19862699__	Y	1986/08/13	26	99	0 1 2 3	Falsifying Owner'S Signature On Consent For Mechanic'S Lien, Issuing Fraudulent Consent Of Owner	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	266	429.014-001Y19862699__	Y	1986/08/13	26	99	0 1 2 3	Lien Fraud - Over \$500	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	266	436.485-001Y20097399__	Y	2009/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Missouri Preneed Funeral Contract Act (Sec.436.400 - 436.520)	F / C	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	266	443.810-001Y19947399__	Y	1994/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Any Provision Of Sections 443.805 - 443.812	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	267	443.819-001Y19947399__	Y	1994/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper Under An Improper Business Name As Stated By Residntl Mortgage Broker Lic Act - Prior Offender	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	267	453.110-001Y19973899__	Y	1997/08/28	38	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Surrender Custdy/Transfr Custdy Of Minor Child W/Out Obtaining Ct Order Approv/Order Transf Custdy	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	269	455.085-001Y200950__	Y	2009/04/17	50	16, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Order Of Protection For Adult - 2nd Ofns	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	271	455.538-001Y201150__	Y	2011/08/28	50	16, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Child Protection Order - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	272	476.055-001Y199450__	Y	1994/08/28	50	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Using A Closed Judicial Record For Financial Gain	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	270	
SB 491	277	542.402-001Y200357__	Y	2003/08/28	57	04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Wiretapping In Violation Of Section 542.402	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	279	544.665-001Y200950__	Y	2009/08/28	50	15, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Appear - Felony	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	294	577.035-001Y199913__	Y	1999/08/28	13	13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault Motivated By Discrimination - 3rd Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	294	577.035-002Y199929__	Y	1999/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Property Of Another- 2nd Degree- Motivated By Discrimination	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 280, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z,	
SB 491	294	557.035-003Y199929__	Y	1999/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage Motivated By Discrimination - 1st Degree	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	294	557.035-004Y199929__	Y	1999/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage Motivated By Discrimination - 2nd Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	294	557.035-005Y19995299__	Y	1999/08/28	52	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Weapon Motivated By Discrimination	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	



SB 491	294	557.035-006Y199953__.	Y	1999/08/28	53	02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Rioting Motivated By Discrimination	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C	
SB 491	294	557.035-007Y199953__.	Y	1999/08/28	53	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Harassment Motivated By Discrimination To Frighten Or Disturb Another Person	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	294	557.035-008Y20035707__.	Y	2003/08/28	57	07	0 1 2 3	Trespass Motivated By Discrimination - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90J	
SB 491	332	565.024-002Y199909__.	Y	1999/08/28	09	09, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Involuntary Manslaughter-2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	09B	
SB 491	332	565.024-003Y198409__.	Y	1984/10/01	09	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Involuntary Manslaughter - Vehicular - Intoxicated	F / C	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	332	565.024-004Y200509__.	Y	2005/08/28	09	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Inv Mnsghtr-1st Deg-Veh Intox-Death Of A Nonpassenger/Two Or More Prsons/Bac .18% Or More	F / B	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	332	565.024-005Y200509__.	Y	2005/08/28	09	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Inv Mnsghtr-1st Deg-Veh Intox-Death Of A Nonpassenger/Two Or More Prsons/Bac .18% Or More - 2nd Sub Ofns	F / A	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	332	565.024-006Y200609__.	Y	2006/08/28	09	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Involry Mnsghtr-1st Deg-Opr Mtr Veh W/Crim Neg In Viol Sec 304.022.2 Caus Death Of Prson Authrzd Opr Emer Veh	F / B	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	09B	
SB 491	332	565.024-007Y20080999__.	Y	2008/08/28	09	99	0 1 2 3	Invol Mnsghtr-1st-Operat Vesl Intoxict Cond Caus Death Of Nonpssgr/2 Or More Persns/Bac .18% Or More-2nd/Sub Ofns	F / A	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	332	565.024-008Y20080999__.	Y	2008/08/28	09	99	0 1 2 3	Invol Mnsghtr-1st Deg-Operat Vesl Intoxictd Cond Cause Death Of Nonpassngr/2 Or More Persons/Bac .18% Or More	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	332	565.024-009Y200809__.	Y	2008/08/28	09	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Invol Mnsghtr-1st Deg-Opr Vesl W/ Crim Neg In Viol. Sec 306.132 Caus Death Of Persn Authrd Opr Emer Vesl/Wtrcft	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	332	565.024-010Y200809__.	Y	2008/08/28	09	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Involuntary Manslaughter - Vessel - Intoxicated	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	335	565.060-001Y198413__.	Y	1984/08/13	13	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	335	565.060-002Y19841399__.	Y	1984/08/13	13	99	0 1 2 3	Assault 2nd Degree - Operate Vehicle While Intoxicated Resulting In Injury	F / C	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	335	565.060-003Y20061399__.	Y	2006/08/28	13	99	0 1 2 3	Assault-2nd Deg-Oper Mtr Veh W/Crim Neg In Viol Sec 304.022.4 Cause Phys Inj To Prson Authorizd Oper Emer Veh	F / C	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	336	565.070-001Y199813__.	Y	1998/08/28	13	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault 3rd Degree - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense Against Family/Household Member	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13B	
SB 491	336	565.070-002Y201013__.	Y	2010/08/28	13	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault 3rd Degree - Pursuant To Subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (6)	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13B	
SB 491	336	565.070-003Y201013__.	Y	2010/08/28	13	13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault 3rd Degree - Pursuant To Subdivisions (3), (5)	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13B	
SB 491	342	565.090-001Y200853__.	Y	2008/08/28	53	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Harassment By Person >= 21 Yrs Agnst Person <=17 Yrs Or Prior Offender Of Sec 565.090	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	

SB 491	342	565.090-002Y200853__	Y	2008/08/28	53	09, 99	0 1 2 3	Harsmt By Any Cmmctn Frghn/Intmdt/Caus Emtnl Distrs Or Apprehnsn Of Offnsv Phys Cntct Or Reck Frght Persn <= 17 Yrs	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	343	565.120-001Y197910__	Y	1979/01/01	10	20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Felonious Restraint	F / C	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	344	565.130-001Y197910__	Y	1979/01/01	10	20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	False Imprisonment - Removed From State	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	344	565.130-002Y197910__	Y	1979/01/01	10	20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	False Imprisonment	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	344	565.150-001Y19791099__	Y	1979/07/24	10	99	0 1 2 3	Interference With Custody - Removed From State Or Concealed	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	344	565.153-003Y198810__	Y	1988/08/13	10	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Parental Kidnapping	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	345	565.153-002Y200810__	Y	2008/08/28	10	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Parental Kidnapping By Detain/Conceal Childs Whereabouts - 60-119 Days	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	345	565.156-001Y198810__	Y	1988/08/13	10	05, 08, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Abduction	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	349	565.218-001Y20075599__	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Fail To Report The Suspected Abuse Or Neglect Of A Vulnerable Person- 2nd Or Subsequent Off	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	349	565.218-003Y20075599__	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Files A False Report Of Suspected Abuse Or Neglect Of A Vulnerable Person- 2nd/Subsequent Off	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	349	565.218-004Y20075599__	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Files A False Report Of Suspected Abuse Or Neglect Of A Vulnerable Person	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	352	565.225-001Y20085399__	Y	2008/08/28	53	99	0 1 2 3	Aggravated Stalking - Previously Found Guilty/Plead Guilty To Violation Of Sec. 565.225	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	352	565.225-002Y20085399__	Y	2008/08/28	53	99	0 1 2 3	Aggravated Stalking - 1st Offense	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	352	565.225-003Y20085399__	Y	2008/08/28	53	99	0 1 2 3	Stalking - Previously Found Guilty/Plead Guilty To Violation Of Sec. 565.225	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	352	565.225-004Y20085399__	Y	2008/08/28	53	99	0 1 2 3	Stalking - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	353	578.450-001N20057399__	N	2005/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knwgly Post Name/Home Addr/Ssn/Telephne Nmbr Of Any Prsn On Intrnt W/Intnt To Cause/Threat Cause Bodily Harm/Death	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	353	565.252-001Y20035799__	Y	2003/08/28	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion Of Privacy - 1st Degree	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	353	565.253-001Y20035799__	Y	2003/08/28	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion Of Privacy-Previously Plead Guilty/Found Guilty Of Invas Of Priv-2nd Deg With Multiple Individuals	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	353	565.253-002Y20035799__	Y	2003/08/28	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion Of Privacy-Previously Plead Guilty Or Found Guilty Of Invasion Of Privacy - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	353	565.253-003Y20035799__	Y	2003/08/28	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion Of Privacy Of Multiple Individuals - 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	353	565.253-004Y20035799__	Y	2003/08/28	57	99	0 1 2 3	Invasion Of Privacy - 2nd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	357	566.030-002Y201311__	Y	2013/08/28	11	01, 02, 03, 18, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Rape Or Atmpt Rape-1st Deg-Sers Phys Injry/Dsply Dedly Wpn Or Dngrs Instrmt/Sbjct Vic Sxl Intrcrs W. Mor Thn 1 Psn	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11A	
SB 491	357	566.031-001Y201311__	Y	2013/08/28	11	01, 02, 03, 18, 98	0 1 2 3	Rape - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11A	
SB 491	358	566.032-001Y199511__	Y	1995/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 1 2 3	Statutory Rape-1st Degree-Sexual Intercourse With A Person Less Than 14 Yrs Old	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	36B	

SB 491	358	566.032-002Y199511__._	Y	1995/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Stat Rape-1st-Sex Intr W/Per < 14 Yr-Ser Phys Inj/Dsply Deadly Weap/Dngr Inst/Subj Vctm Sex W/> One Per/Vic < 12 Yr	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	36B	
SB 491	358	566.032-003Y200611__._	Y	2006/06/05	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Attempted Statutory Rape - 1st Degree - Attempt Sexual Intercourse With Another Person Under 14 Yrs Old	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	36B	
SB 491	358	566.032-004Y200611__._	Y	2006/06/05	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 2 3	Atmpt Stat Rape-1st-Atmpt Sex W/Per<14yr-Ser Inj/Dsply Deadly Weap/Dngr Inst/Vctm Sex W/>One Per/Vic<12yr	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	36B	
SB 491	358	566.034-001Y199511__._	Y	1995/01/01	11	01, 02, 03, 16, 19, 22, 98	0 1 2 3	Statutory Rape - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	36B	
SB 491	358	566.060-002Y201311__._	Y	2013/08/28	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Sodmy Or Atmpt Sodmy-1st Deg-Sers Phys Injy/Dspl Dedly Wpn Or Dngrs Instrmt/Sbjct Vic Sxl Intrcrs W. Mor Thn 1 Psn	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	359	566.061-001Y201311__._	Y	2013/08/28	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 17, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sodomy - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	359	566.062-001Y199511__._	Y	1995/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Stat Sodmy-1st-Dev Sex Intr W/Prs < 14-Ser Phy Inj/Dspl Deadly Weap/Dng Inst/Sbj Vic Intr W/> Than One Per/Vic < 12	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	359	566.062-002Y199511__._	Y	1995/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Statutory Sodomy - 1st Degree - Deviate Sexual Intercourse With A Person Less Than 14 Yrs Old	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	359	566.062-003Y200611__._	Y	2006/06/05	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Atmpt Stat Sodomy-1st-Dev Sex W/Per<14-Ser Phys Inj/Dspl Deadly Weap/Dng Inst/Vic Sex W/>One Per/Vic<12	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	359	566.062-004Y200611__._	Y	2006/06/05	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 17, 21, 23, 99	0 2 3	Atmpt Statutory Sodomy - 1st Degree - Attempted Deviant Sexual Intercourse With Another Person Under 14 Yrs Old	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	360	566.064-001Y199511__._	Y	1995/01/01	11	04, 06, 08, 10, 12, 14, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Statutory Sodomy - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B	
SB 491	360	566.067-001Y200036__._	Y	2000/08/28	36	01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestatn-1st Deg-Prev Conviction Under Chpt 566/Dsply Deadly Weap/Ser Inj/Part Of Ritual Or Ceremony	F / A	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	360	566.067-002Y200636__._	Y	2006/06/05	36	01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestatn-1st Deg-Vic<12 W/Prev Cnvction Undr Ch 566 Or Ser Phys Inj/Dsply Ddly Weap Or Inst/Ritl Or Cermony	F / A	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	

SB 491	360	566.067-003Y200036__._	Y	2000/08/28	36	01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 1st Degree	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	360	566.068-001Y199536__._	Y	1995/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 2nd Degree - Prev Conviction Under Chpt 566/Dsply Deadly Weapon/Ser Inj/Part Of Ritual Or Ceremony	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	360	566.068-002Y199536__._	Y	1995/01/01	36	01, 02, 03, 15, 17, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Child Molestation - 2nd Degree	M / A	C	Y	N	M	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	361	566.083-001Y200536__._	Y	2005/07/13	36	05, 14, 16, 99	0 2 3	Sexual Misconduct Or Attempt Involving A Child Under 15 - 1st Ofns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	361	566.083-002Y200536__._	Y	2005/07/13	36	05, 14, 16, 99	0 2 3	Sexual Misconduct Or Attempt Involving A Child Under 15 - 2nd/Sub Ofns	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	362	566.086-001Y200536__._	Y	2005/08/28	36	01, 02, 03, 16, 18, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Contact W/ Student By Teachr, Student Teachr, Emplpyee, Conctrct Emplpyee, School Official Or Volunteer	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	362	566.100-002Y201311__._	Y	2013/08/28	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexl Abs-1st Deg-Sers Phy Inj/Dspl Dedly Wpn Or Dngrs Instmt Thretnng Manr/Subjct Vic Sxl Contct W. Mor Thn 1 Prsn	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	362	566.101-001Y201311__._	Y	2013/08/28	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Abuse - 2nd Degree - Prior Conviction	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	362	566.101-002Y201311__._	Y	2013/08/28	11	04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 20, 21, 23, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Abuse-2nd Deg-Display Deadly Weapon Threatening Manner Or Off Comtd As Part Of Ritual Or Ceremony	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	363	566.111-001Y200236__._	Y	2002/08/28	36	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Sex With An Animal - Previous Conviction Under Section 566.111	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90C	
SB 491	364	565.200-001Y200236__._	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Sexual Intercourse W/Resdnt Of Skilled Nurs Fac Or An Alzheimer'S Spec Care Unit Or Prog - 2nd/Sub Offns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	364	565.200-002Y200236__._	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Sexual Intercourse W/Resdnt Of Skilled Nurs Fac Or An Alzheimer'S Spec Care Unit Or Prog-1st Offns	M / A	N	Y	N	M	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	364	565.200-003Y200236__._	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Deviate Sexual Intercourse W/Res Of Skilled Nurs Fac/Alzheimer'S Spec Care Unit Or Prog -2nd/Subqnt Offns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D	
SB 491	364	565.200-004Y200236__._	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Deviate Sexual Intercourse W/Res Of Skilled Nurs Fac/Alzheimer'S Spec Care Unit Or Prog - 1st Offns	M / A	N	Y	N	M	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D	

SB 491	364	565.200-005Y200236__	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Sexual Contact W/Res Of Skilled Nursing Fac/Alzheimer'S Special Care Unit Or Prog - 2nd/Subsqt Offns	M / A	N	Y	N	M	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D
SB 491	364	565.200-006Y200236__	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Illegal Sexual Contact W/Resident Of A Skilled Nursing Fac/Alzheimer'S Special Care Unit Or Program - 1st Offense	M / B	N	Y	N	M	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D
SB 491	366	566.145-001Y200236__	Y	2002/08/28	36	09, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Contact With Prisoner Or Offender By Probation/Parole Officer/Emplyee Of Jail, Prison, Correctional Facility	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	1A, 11B, 11C, 11D
SB 491	367	566.147-002Y200436__	Y	2004/08/28	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Prior Offndr Reside W/In 1000 Ft Of School/Child Care Fac After Conv/Plea Spec Ofns-1st Ofns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	367	566.147-003Y200436__	Y	2004/08/28	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Notify Sheriff Of Prior Residncy W/In 1000 Ft Of School/Child Care Facility-2nd/Subs Offns	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	370	566.150-001Y200936__	Y	2009/08/28	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Physically Present/Loiter W/I 500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool - 2nd Or Subsequent Violation	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	370	566.150-002Y200936__	Y	2009/08/28	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Present/Loiter W/I 500 Feet Park W/ Playground/Pool - 1st Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	370	566.151-001Y200664__	Y	2006/06/05	64	08, 09, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Enticement Of A Child (Actor 21 Yrs Of Age Or Older And Child Less Than 15 Yrs Of Age)	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90C
SB 491	370	566.151-002Y200664__	Y	2006/06/05	64	08, 09, 10, 99	0 2 3	Attempted Enticement Of A Child (Actor 21 Yrs Of Age Or Older And Child Less Than 15 Yrs Of Age)	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90C
SB 491	370	566.153-001Y20083699__	Y	2008/08/28	36	99	0 1 2 3	Age Misrepresentation With Intent To Solicit A Minor (Via The Internet) For Sexual Misconduct	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	370	566.155-001Y200936__	Y	2009/08/28	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Serving As Coach/Mangr/Trainr Any Sports Team When Child Less Than 17 Yrs - 2nd Or Subseqt Violation	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	370	566.155-002Y200936__	Y	2009/08/28	36	13, 99	0 1 2 3	Sex Offender Serving As Coach/Manager/Trainer Any Sports Team When Child Less Than 17years - 1st Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	372	566.213-001Y200664__	Y	2006/06/05	64	05, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Trafficking Of A Child Less Than 12 Years Of Age	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	40B, 64A
SB 491	373	566.212-001Y201164__	Y	2011/08/28	64	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Sexual Trafficking Of A Child Under Age 18 Years	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	40B, 64A
SB 491	373	566.212-002Y201164__	Y	2011/08/28	64	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 99	0 2 3	Sexual Trafficking Of A Child Under Age 18 Years- Death/Kidnapping/Sexual Abuse(Or Attempt Of)	F / U	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	09B, 40B, 64A, 100
SB 491	373	566.215-001Y20046499__	Y	2004/08/28	64	99	0 1 2 3	Contribute To Human Trafficking-Misuse Of Documentation	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	375	567.020-002Y199740__	Y	1997/08/28	40	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Prostitution - Persistent Offender	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	40A
SB 491	376	567.030-001Y200440__	Y	2004/08/28	40	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Patronizing Prostitution - 14 Yrs And Younger	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	36B, 40C
SB 491	376	567.030-002Y199740__	Y	1997/08/28	40	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Patronizing Prostitution - Persistent Offender	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	36B, 40C

SB 491	377	567.060-001Y197540__.	Y	1975/01/01	40	01, 02, 07, 08, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Prostitution - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	40B	
SB 491	377	567.070-001Y197540__.	Y	1975/01/01	40	01 02, 07, 08, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Prostitution - 3rd Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	40B	
SB 491	378	567.085-001Y200640__.	Y	2006/06/05	40	06, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Sell/Offer Travel Services For The Purpose Of Engaging In Prostitution As Defined In Sec 567.010	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	64A	
SB 491	379	568.020-001Y190036__.	Y	1979/01/01	36	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Incest	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	36A	
SB 491	380	568.040-001Y200938__.	Y	2009/08/28	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Non-Support, Total Arrears In Excess Of 12 Monthly Payments Due Under Order Of Support	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	382	568.045-005Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 1st Offense - No Sexual Conduct	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	382	568.045-006Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk - 1st Degree - 1st Offense - Sexual Conduct	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	
SB 491	382	568.045-007Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of A Child Engaging In Sexual Conduct Under 17 Yoa As Parent/Guardian- 1st Degree - 1st Offns	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	
SB 491	382	568.045-008Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving Drugs- 1st Degree - 1st Offense	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	382	568.045-009Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense - No Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	382	568.045-010Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk - 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense - Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	
SB 491	382	568.045-011Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of Child Engaging In Sexual Conduct Under 17 Yoa As Parent/Guardian- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offns	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	
SB 491	382	568.045-012Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving Drugs- 1st Degree - 2nd/Sub Offense	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	382	568.045-013Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk- 1st Degree - Ritual/Ceremony - No Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	382	568.045-014Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Creating Substantial Risk - 1st Degree - Ritual/Ceremony - Sexual Conduct	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	
SB 491	382	568.045-015Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of Child Engaging In Sexual Conduct Under 17 Yoa As Parent/Guardian- 1st Degree- Ritual/Ceremony	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D, 36B	
SB 491	382	568.045-016Y200338__.	Y	2015/08/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child Involving Drugs- 1st Degree - Ritual/Ceremony	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	383	568.050-002Y199038__.	Y	1990/09/28	38	02, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering Welfare Of Child In Ritual/Ceremony, 2nd Degree	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	383	568.050-003Y200538__.	Y	2005/08/28	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangering The Welfare Of A Child - 2nd Degree (Intoxication/Bac) - Vehicular	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90F	

SB 491	383	568.050-004Y200538__._	Y	2005/08/28	38	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Endangring Welfare Of A Child-2nd Degree (Intoxication/Bac)-Vehicular And Committed As Part Of Ritual/Ceremony	F / D	A/C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	384	568.060-002Y201238__._	Y	2012/08/28	38	01, 02, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Abuse Or Neglect Of A Child Under Section 568.060.5(1)	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	386	568.175-001Y19853899__._	Y	1985/09/28	38	99	0 1 2 3	Trafficking In Children	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	64A, 64B	
SB 491	388	569.050-001Y197720__._	Y	1977/08/28	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Arson 2nd Degree	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	200	
SB 491	388	569.055-001Y197920__._	Y	1979/01/01	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Burning Or Exploding	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	200	
SB 491	388	569.060-001Y201020__._	Y	2010/08/28	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Reckless Burning Or Exploding	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	200	
SB 491	389	569.065-001Y201020__._	Y	2010/08/28	20	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Burning Or Exploding	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	200	
SB 491	389	578.445-001N19952399__._	N	1995/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of A Device Designed To Open/Break Into A Coin-Operated Vending Machine	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	389	569.080-001Y194929__._	Y	1949/06/14	29	01, 03, 04, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Service Of Utility Or Institution - 1st Degree	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H, 290	
SB 491	389	569.080-002Y200529__._	Y	2005/07/22	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 1st Degree	F / C	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	23F, 23G, 240, 280, 290	
SB 491	389	569.080-003Y200529__._	Y	2005/07/22	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Airplane/Motorboat - 1st Degree	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 280, 290	
SB 491	390	569.090-001Y198229__._	Y	1982/08/13	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Utility Meter - 2nd And Subsequent Offense - 2nd Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H, 290	
SB 491	390	569.090-004Y200529__._	Y	2005/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Property Of Another - 2nd Degree (Prior Conviction/Finding Of Guilt Under 569.090, 570.030, 570.080)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 280, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	390	569.090-005Y200529__._	Y	2005/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Airplane/Motor Boat - 2nd Degree (Prior Conviction/Finding Of Guilt Under 569.090, 570.030, 570.080)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 280, 290	
SB 491	390	569.090-006Y200529__._	Y	2005/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Motor Vehicle - 2nd Degree (Prior Conviction/Finding Of Guilt Under 569.090, 570.030, 570.080)	F / C	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	23F, 23G, 240, 280, 290	
SB 491	391	569.095-001Y200229__._	Y	2002/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Data To Defraud Or Obtain Property - Value \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	

SB 491	391	569.097-001Y200229__._	Y	2002/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Equipment, Computer, System Or Network - Damage Is \$1,000 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	391	569.097-002Y200229__._	Y	2002/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Equipment To Defraud Or Obtain Property - Value \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	391	569.097-003Y200229__._	Y	2002/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer Equipment, Computer, System Or Network - Damage Is \$500 - \$999	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	392	569.099-001Y20022999._	Y	2002/08/28	29	99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer User/S To Defraud Or Obtain Property - Value \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	392	569.099-002Y20102999._	Y	2010/08/28	29	99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Computer User/S To Defraud Or Obtain Property- Value Less Than \$500	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23D, 23H, 26A, 290, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	392	569.100-001Y197929__._	Y	1979/01/01	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	392	569.100-003Y201229__._	Y	2012/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage - 1st Degree - Damage To Mv W/ Intent To Steal	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	393	578.416-001Y200129__._	Y	2001/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Sec 578.416 Regarding Crop Loss > \$100,000	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	393	578.416-002Y200129__._	Y	2001/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Sec. 578.416 Regarding Crop Loss-Value Greater Than \$1,000 - \$100,000	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	393	578.416-003Y200129__._	Y	2001/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Section 578.416 Regarding Crop Loss - \$501- \$1,000	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	393	578.416-004Y200129__._	Y	2001/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Violate Section 578.416 Regarding Crop Loss - Value \$500 Or Less	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H, 26A, 270, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	394	578.210-001Y20157399._	Y	1981/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully/Knowingly Deface A Cave/Harm The Surface Thereof Without Written Permission	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	290	
SB 491	394	578.210-002Y20157399._	Y	1981/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	W/Out Written Permissn, Break,Force,Tampr With, Rmove/Distrb Lockd Gate/Othr Structre Designd Prev Entrnce To Cave	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	290	
SB 491	397	569.170-001Y197922__._	Y	1979/01/01	22	01, 02, 03, 14, 05, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Burglary - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	220	
SB 491	397	569.180-001Y197922__._	Y	1979/01/01	22	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Burglary Tools	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	401	569.020-001Y197912__._	Y	1979/01/01	12	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Robbery - 1st Degree	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	120	



SB 491	402	569.030-001Y197912__._	Y	1979/01/01	12	03, 06, 09, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Robbery - 2nd Degree	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	120	
SB 491	402	570.030-001Y200923__._	Y	8/28/2009	23	07, 08, 09,	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing (Value Of Property Or Services Is Less Than \$500)	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-002Y200923__._	Y	2009/08/28	23	05, 06, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Motor Fuel	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-003Y201123__._	Y	2011/01/21	23	03, 05, 06, 08, 09, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Approp Material <\$500 W/Intent To Manf, Compnd, Prod, Prepar, Test Or Anlyze Amphmtmine/Methamphmtmine	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23C, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-004Y20012399._		2001/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft Of Anhydrous Ammonia By Truck, Trailer, Rail Tank Car, Storage Tank, Field Tank Or Field Application	F / A	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-005Y20022399._	Y	2002/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft Of Ammonium Nitrate	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-006Y19792399._	Y	1979/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Any Controlled Substance As Defined By Section 195.010	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-007Y200223__._	Y	2002/08/28	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing (Value Of Property Or Services Is \$25,000 Or More)	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-008Y191924__._	Y	1919/01/02	24	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing A Motor Vehicle	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	240	
SB 491	402	570.030-009Y200223__._	Y	2002/08/28	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing (Value Of Property Or Services Is \$500 Or More But Less Than \$25,000)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-010Y200324__._	Y	2003/06/27	24	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing A Watercraft Or Aircraft	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-011Y200323__._	Y	2003/05/28	23	05, 06, 08, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Of Any Firearm	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-012Y200423__._	Y	2004/08/28	23	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft Of Any Historical Document (Value \$500 Or More)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-013Y197923__._	Y	1979/08/28	23	01, 02, 10, 11, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Of Any Credit Card Or Letter Of Credit	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23D, 23H	
SB 491	402	507.030-014Y197923__._	Y	1979/08/28	23	08, 09, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Of Any Livestock Animal	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-015Y20052399._	Y	2005/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Attempt Theft Of Anhydrous Ammonia Or Liquid Nitrogen	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	

SB 491	402	570.030-016Y20032399_	Y	2003/05/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Of Live Fish Raised For Commercial Sale With A Value Of \$75	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-017Y199623_	Y	1996/08/28	23	08, 09, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Livestock/Captive Wildlife Theft In Excess Of \$3000 In Value - Prior Offender	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-018Y200323_	Y	2003/05/28	23	08, 09, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Of Any Will Or Unrecorded Deed Affecting Real Property	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D,H	
SB 491	402	570.030-019Y200323_	Y	2003/10/11	23	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Physically Take Property Appropriated From Victim	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A,B	
SB 491	402	570.030-020Y200323_	Y	2003/05/28	23	08, 09, 14, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Us Flag Designed, Intended & Used For Display On Bldgs Of Stationary Flagstaffs In The Open	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-021Y200524_	Y	2005/08/28	24	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Motor Vehicle - 3rd Subsequent Stealing-Related Ofns	F / B	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	240	
SB 491	402	570.030-022Y200524_	Y	2005/08/28	24	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Watercraft/Aircraft - 3rd Subsequent Stealing-Related Ofns	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-023Y20032399_	Y	2003/05/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Any Orig Copy Of Act, Bill, Resolution, Introduced/Acted Upon By Legislature Of The State Of Mo	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-024Y20092399_	Y	2009/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing An Explosive Weapon	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-025Y19792399_	Y	1979/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing-Plead Ng, Notice, Judgmt, Any Othr Rec/Entry Of Any Ct Of This State, Any Othr State Or The Us	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-026Y200923_	Y	2009/08/28	23	08, 09, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Captive Wildlife	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-027Y20032399_	Y	2003/05/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Theft/Stealing Any Book Of Registration Or List Of Voters Required By Chapter 115 Rsmo	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	402	570.030-028Y201323_	Y	2013/09/11	23	08, 09, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Livestock (Value More Than \$10,000)	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	408	578.150-001Y20112399_	Y	2011/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Leased Or Rented Property	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	408	578.150-002Y20112399_	Y	2011/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Leased Or Rented Property	M / A	C	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	408	570.085-001Y200228_	Y	2002/08/28	28	01, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Altering Or Removing Item Number To Deprive Lawful Owner - Value \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	408	570.085-002Y201028_	Y	2010/08/28	28	01, 02, 03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Altering Or Removing Item Number To Deprive Lawful Owner - Value Less Than \$500	M / B	C	N	N	M	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	409	570-090-001Y193725_	Y	1937/07/03	25	01, 02, 04, 06, 09, 89	0 1 2 3	Forgery	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	409	570.100-001Y197525_	Y	1975/01/01	25	08, 11, 89	0 1 2 3	Possession Of A Forging Instrument	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	410	570.103-001Y199825_	Y	1998/08/28	25	03, 05, 07, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Counterfeiting	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	410	570.103-002Y199825_	Y	1998/08/28	25	03, 05, 07, 10, 99	0 1 2 3	Counterfeiting	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	411	570.120-001Y200526_	Y	2005/08/28	26	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Passing Bad Check - \$500 Or More - No Account/Insufficient Funds	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90A	

SB 491	411	570.120-002Y201026__	Y	2010/08/28	26	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Passing Bad Check - Less Than \$500	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90A	
SB 491	413	570.125-001Y20022699__	Y	2002/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Stop Payment Of An Instrument/S - Value Of \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	413	570.125-002Y20102699__	Y	2010/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Stop Payment Of An Instrument/S - Value Less Than \$500	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	413	570.130-001Y196526__	Y	1965/10/11	26	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of Credit/Debit Device (Value Of \$500 Or More)	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26B	
SB 491	413	570.130-002Y201026__	Y	2010/08/28	26	05, 99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Use Of A Credit/Debit Device (Value Less Than \$500)	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26B	
SB 491	414	570.135-001Y201026__	Y	2010/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulently Obtain/Attempt To Gain Credit Goods/Services Of Another Without Consent	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	417	570.145-001Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of Elder/Disabled Person (Property Value \$50,000 Or More)	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	417	570.145-002Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of Elderly/Disabled Person (Property Value \$1000 - \$49,999)	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	417	570.145-003Y200326__	Y	2003/08/28	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person (Property Value \$500 - \$999)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	417	570.145-004Y200326__	Y	2003/08/28	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person (Property Value \$50 - \$499)	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	417	570.145-005Y200326__	Y	2003/08/28	26	01, 02, 99	0 1 2 3	Financial Exploitation Of An Elder/Disabled Person (Property Value < \$50)	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	419	570.180-001Y197526__	Y	1975/01/01	26	07, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Defrauding Secured Creditors - \$500 Or More	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	419	570.210-001Y200423__	Y	2004/08/28	23	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Library Theft/Deface/Destroy (Greater Than \$25,000)	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D	
SB 491	419	570.210-002Y200423__	Y	2004/08/28	23	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Library Theft/Deface/Destroy (\$500 - \$25,000)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D	
SB 491	419	570.210-003N200423__	N	2004/08/28	23	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Library Theft / Deface / Destroy Library Materials (Under \$500)	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23D	
SB 491	420	570.217-001Y198523__	Y	1985/09/28	23	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Misapplication Of Funds Of Financial Institution - Over \$1000	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	421	570.220-001Y198523__	Y	1985/09/28	23	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Check Kiting	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	422	570.223-001Y200526__	Y	2005/07/13	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt - \$50,001 Or More	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26F	
SB 491	422	570.223-002Y200526__	Y	2005/07/13	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt (Value \$5,001 - \$50,000)	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26F	
SB 491	422	570.223-003Y200526__	Y	2005/07/13	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt (Value \$501 - \$5,000)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26F	
SB 491	422	570.223-004Y200426__	Y	2004/08/28	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft/Attempt Identity Theft - 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26F	
SB 491	422	570.223-005Y200426__	Y	2004/08/28	26	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 99	0 2 3	Identity Theft Or Attempt (Value Up To \$500 - 1st Offense)	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26F	
SB 491	423	570.223-007Y200526__	Y	2005/08/28	26	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Obtain/Transfer/Use Id For The Purpose Of Manf/Provide False Id To Person <21 To Obtain Alcohol	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	

SB 491	426	570.300-001Y20052399._	Y	2005/08/28	23	99	0 2 3	Knowng Atmpt Conntct To/Tmpr W/Interfer W/Signl/Equip Resulting Unauthrizd Use/Disrupt Cable Tv Serv	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	426	570.300-002Y20022399._	Y	2002/08/28	23	99	0 2 3	Theft/Attempted Theft Of Cable Tv Service - \$500 Or More	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	426	570.300-003Y20022399._	Y	2002/08/28	23	99	0 2 3	Theft/Attempted Theft Of Cable Tv Service - Less Than \$500	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	427	578.500-001Y20052399._	Y	2005/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Operate Audio/Video Recording Device In Motion Picture Theatre W/O Consent Of Owner/Lessee	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	427	578.500-002Y20052399._	Y	2005/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Operate Audio/Video Recording Device In Motion Picture Theater W/O Consent Of Owner/Lessee - 2nd/Sub Ofns	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	429	570.310-001Y200826__._	Y	2008/08/28	26	01, 02, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Mortgage Fraud	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	429	578.510-001Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep Veteran Status/Medals/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-002Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep Veteran Status/Medals/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-003Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep The Award Of Medal/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-004Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Misrep The Award Of Medal/Decoration/Badge/Ribbon/Button- 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-005Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Use Of Veteran Title- 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-006Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Use Of Veteran Title- 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-007Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Listed Medals Of Distinction	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	429	578.510-008Y200726__._	Y	2007/08/28	26	04, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Violation Of Stolen Valor Act Re Medal Of Honor	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A, 26C	
SB 491	430	578.570-001Y20082699._	Y	2008/08/28	26	99	0 1	Kwg/Rckls Comts/Cnspr/Aid/Abet Persn By Falsfy Info/Deceiv Dur Exmnt/Cncls Info Re Instctn Prmt/Dvrs Lic/Nndvrs Lic	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	431	570.380-001Y20082699._	Y	2008/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Manufacture/Possess 5 Or More Fictitious/Forged Identifications With Intent To Distribute	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	431	578.377-001Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony Offense	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	431	578.377-002Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value \$500 Or More)	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26D	

SB 491	431	578.377-003Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$500) - 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	431	578.377-004Y20162699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawfully Receiving Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$500) - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	431	578.379-001Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony Offense	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	431	578.379-002Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value \$500 Or More)	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	431	578.379-003Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$500) - 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	431	578.379-004Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Conversion Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$500) - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	432	578.381-001Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card - 2nd Or Subsequent Felony Offense	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	432	578.381-002Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value \$500 Or More)	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	432	578.381-003Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$500) - 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	432	578.381-004Y20132699._	Y	2013/08/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Public Assistance Benefits/Ebt Card (Value Less Than \$500) - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	26D	
SB 491	433	578.385-001Y200226__._	Y	2002/0828	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In Application For Public Assistance (Value \$500 Or More)	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	433	578.385-002Y201526__._	Y	2002/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In Application For Public Assistance (Value Less Than \$500)	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	434	578.387-001Y20152699._	Y	1987/09/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Improper Disclosure Of Informaion In Public Assistance Investigation	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	437	572.020-001Y197539__._	Y	1975/01/01	39	01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Gambling Professional Player	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39A, 39B, 39C, 39D	

SB 491	437	572.020-002Y201039__	Y	2010/08/28	39	01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Gambling With Minor	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	39A, 39B, 39C, 39D
SB 491	437	572.030-001Y197539__	Y	1975/01/01	39	01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20, 21, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Gambling - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39A, 39B, 39C, 39D
SB 491	438	572.050-001Y197539__	Y	1975/01/01	39	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Gambling Records - 1st Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39C
SB 491	444	573.020-001Y197537__	Y	1975/01/01	37	00, 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Obscenity - 1st Degree	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	445	573.030-001Y198737__	Y	1987/07/15	37	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Pornography For Minors Or Obscenity - 2nd Degree - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	446	573.035-001Y200037__	Y	2000/08/28	37	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Child Pornography - 2nd Degree	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	446	573.037-002Y200837__	Y	2008/06/30	37	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Child Pornography - 1st Offense	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	447	573.040-001Y198737__	Y	1987/07/15	37	00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 99	0 2 3	Furnish Pornographic Material Or Attempt To Furnish To A Minor - 2nd Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	448	573.060-001Y198737__	Y	1987/07/15	37	00, 99	0 1 2 3	Public Display Of Explicit Sexual Material - 2nd Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	449	573.065-001Y198737__	Y	1987/07/15	37	00, 99	0 1 2 3	Coercing Acceptance Of Obscene Material	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	450	573.100-001Y198937__	Y	1989/08/28	37	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Making Obscene Or Indecent Commercial Telephone Messages - 2nd Offense	F / D	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	370
SB 491	450	568.080-001Y19973699_	Y	1997/08/28	36	99	0 1 2 3	Use Of Child In Sexual Performance - Serious Emotional Injury	F / B	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D
SB 491	450	568.080-002Y19843699_	Y	1984/08/28	36	99	0 1 2 3	Use Of Child In Sexual Performance	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	11B, 11C, 11D
SB 491	451	568.090-001Y19973699_	Y	1997/08/28	36	99	0 1 2 3	Promoting A Sexual Performance By A Child	F / C	A/C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90C
SB 491	451	568.110-001Y20103899_	Y	2010/08/28	38	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Child Filmed In An Act Of Sexual Conduct	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z
SB 491	455	574.035-001Y201253__	Y	2012/08/28	53	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Disrupt A House Of Worship - 3rd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C
SB 491	456	574.070-001Y198353__	Y	1983/09/28	53	01, 02, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Civil Disorder In the 1st Degree	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C
SB 491	457	574.075-001Y201053__	Y	2010/08/28	53	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Drunkness Or Drinking In Certain Prohibited Places	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90E
SB 491	457	569.070-001Y19755399_	Y	1975/01/01	53	99	0 1 2 3	Causing Catastrophe	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C
SB 491	458	574.085-001Y199629__	Y	1996/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Institutional Vandalism (Value Over \$5,000)	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C, 90J, 90Z, 290, 520

SB 491	458	574.085-002Y199629__	Y	1996/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Institutional Vandalism (Value \$1,000 to \$5,000)	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C, 90J, 90Z, 290, 520	
SB 491	459	574.115-001Y20031602__	Y	2003/08/28	16	02	0 1 2 3	Making A Terrorist Threat	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	459	574.115-002Y20031602__	Y	2003/08/28	16	02	0 1 2 3	Making A Terrorist Threat With Reckless Disregard Of Risk Of Causing Evacuation Or Closure Of Building/Inhabitable Structure/Place Of Assembly/Facility Of Transportation	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	459	574.115-003Y20031602__	Y	2003/08/28	16	02	0 1 2 3	Make A Terrorist Threat With Criminal Negligence With Regard To The Risk Of Causing Evacuation/Quarantine/Closure Of Any Portion Of A Building/Inhabitable Structure/Place Of Assembly/Facility Of Transportation	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	461	578.008-001Y20025599__	Y	2002/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Agroterrorism - Damage To Crops, Poultry, Livestock Or Animals (Value \$10 Million Or More)	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	290	
SB 491	461	578.008-002Y20025599__	Y	2002/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Agroterrorism - Damage To Crops, Poultry, Livestock Or Animals (Value Less Than \$10 Million)	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	290	
SB 491	461	565.095-001Y200453__	Y	2004/08/28	53	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Burn A Cross To Intimidate - 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	461	565.095-002Y200453__	Y	2004/08/28	53	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Burn A Cross To Intimidate	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	461	575.020-001Y197550__	Y	1975/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Concealing A Felony	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	461	575.030-001Y197550__	Y	1975/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Hindering Prosecution Of Felony	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	462	575.040-003Y197550__	Y	1975/01/01	50	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In A Procedure Involving A Felony Charge	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	462	575.040-004Y197550__	Y	1975/01/01	50	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Perjury In A Procedure Not Involving A Felony Charge	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	465	575.090-001Y20031602__	Y	2003/08/28	16	02	0 1 2 3	Making A False Bomb Report	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	465	565.084-001Y199750__	Y	1997/08/28	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With A Judicial Officer	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	466	575.100-001Y197550__	Y	1975/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Physical Evidence In Felony Prosecution	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	467	575.130-002Y201050__	Y	2010/08/28	50	06, 07, 99	0 1 2 3	Filing A Nonconsensual Common Law Lien Pertaining To Court Costs	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	469	575.150-001Y195048__	Y	1950/01/01	48	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Resisting/Interfering With Arrest For A Felony	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	469	575.150-002Y200548__	Y	2005/08/28	48	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Resisting Arrest/Detention/Stop By Fleeing - Creating A Substantial Risk Of Serious Injury/Death To Any Person	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	469	575.153-001Y20094899__	Y	2009/08/28	48	99	0 1 2 3	Disarming A Peace Officer Or Correctional Officer While Performing Official Duty	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C	
SB 491	470	565.085-001Y20051399__	Y	2005/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Endanger Correctional Emp/Vistr/Anothr Offndr By Atmpt/Knw Cause Person To Come In Contact Bodily Fluid(S)	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	470	565.085-002Y20051399__	Y	2005/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Endanger Correctional Emp/Vistr/Anothr Offndr By Atmpt/Knw Cause Person To Come In Contact Unidentified Substance	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13A	

SB 491	470	565.085-003Y20051399_	Y	2005/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Endangrng Corrections Emplpyee/Visitr/Another Offndr By Attmpt/Knwng Expose Person To Hiv/Hepatitis B Or C	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	470	565.086-001Y20101399_	Y	2010/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Svp Endanger Dmh Emplpyee, Vstr, Othr Prsn Or Offndr By Attmpt To Or Knwngly Cause Prsn To Contct Hiv/Hepatitis	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	470	565.086-002Y20101399_	Y	2010/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Svp Endanger Dmh Emplpyee, Vstr, Othr Prsn Or Offndr By Attmpt To Or Knwngly Cause Prsn To Contct Body Fluids/Feces	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	470	565.086-003Y20101399_	Y	2010/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Svp Endanger Dmh Emplpyee, Vstr, Othr Prsn Or Offndr By Attmpt To Or Knwngly Cause Prsn To Contct Unidntfd Substance	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	471	575.159-001Y200648_	Y	2006/06/05	48	02, 03, 99	0 1 3	Aiding Sexual Offender Elude Law Enforcement Re Noncompliance With Sex Offender Registration Requirements	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	472	575.180-001Y197550_	Y	1975/01/01	50	07, 08, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Execute Warrant	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	472	575.195-001Y200449_	Y	2004/06/14	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Escape From Commitment, Detention, Conditional Release From State Mental Hospital/Dmh	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	473	575.200-002Y197549_	Y	1975/01/01	49	01, 99	0 2 3	Escape Or Attempted Escape From Custody While Under Arrest For Felony	F / D	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	473	575.205-001Y200550_	Y	2005/08/28	50	11, 12, 13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Electronic Monitoring Equipment	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	473	575.206-001Y200550_	Y	2005/08/28	50	11, 12, 13, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Violating A Condition Of Lifetime Supervision	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	473	575.210-003Y198649_	Y	1986/08/13	49	01, 99	0 2 3	Escape Or Attempted Escape From Confinement By Striking Person	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	473	575.210-004Y198649_	Y	1986/08/13	49	01, 99	0 2 3	Escape Or Attempted Escape From Confinement	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	474	575.220-001Y197549_	Y	1975/01/01	49	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Return To Confinement To Department Of Corrections	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	475	575.240-002Y197549_	Y	1975/01/01	49	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Permitting Escape	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	475	575.260-001Y197550_	Y	1975/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With Judicial Proceeding	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	476	575.270-001Y201650_	Y	2016/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Tampering With A Witness In A Felony Prosecution	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	476	575.270-003Y201650_	Y	2016/01/01	50	06, 99	0 2 3	Tamper Or Attempt To Tamper With A Victim In A Felony Prosecution	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	477	575.280-002Y197550_	Y	1975/01/01	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Acceding To Corruption-Witness Prosecution	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	478	575.350-001Y19997399_	Y	1999/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Cause The Death Or Disablement Of A Police Animal	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	720	
SB 491	479	576.010-001Y197951_	Y	1979/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Bribery Of A Public Servant	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	510	
SB 491	479	576.020-001Y197551_	Y	1975/01/01	51	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 12, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Acceding To Corruption By A Public Servant	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	510	
SB 491	481	576.080-001Y20031602_	Y	2003/08/28	16	02	0 1 2 3	Supporting Terrorism	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90C, 90Z	
SB 491	485	577.010-001Y197954_	Y	1979/01/01	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Alcohol - Persistent Offender	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	



SB 491	485	577.010-002Y198254__	Y	1982/08/13	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Alcohol - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-003Y200554__	Y	2005/08/28	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi -Alcohol - Chronic Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-004Y200554__	Y	2005/08/28	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Alchol - Aggravated Offender	F / C	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-005Y197554__	Y	1975/01/01	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Alcohol	M / B	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-006Y200554__	Y	2005/08/28	54	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Drug Intoxication - Chronic Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-007Y200554__	Y	2005/08/28	54	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Drug Intoxication - Aggravated Offender	F / C	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-008Y197954__	Y	1979/01/01	54	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Drug Intoxication - Persistent Offender	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-009Y197954__	Y	1979/01/01	54	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Drug Intoxication - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-010Y197954__0	Y	1979/01/01	54	03, 99	0	Dwi - Drug Intoxication	M / B	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-011Y20055499__	Y	2005/08/28	54	99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Combined Alcohol/Drug Intoxication - Chronic Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-012Y20055499.0	Y	2005/08/28	54	99	0	Dwi - Combined Alcohol/Drug Intoxication - Aggravated Offender	F / C	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-013Y19795499__	Y	1979/01/01	54	99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Combined Alcohol/Drug Intoxication - Persistent Offender	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-014Y19795499__	Y	1979/01/01	54	99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Combined Alcohol/Drug Intoxication - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	485	577.010-015Y19795499__	Y	1979/01/01	54	99	0 1 2 3	Dwi - Combined Alcohol/Drug Intoxication	M / B	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	487	577.012-001Y200554__	Y	2005/08/28	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Excessive Bac - Chronic Offender	F / B	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	487	577.012-002Y200554__	Y	2005/08/28	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Excessive Bac - Aggravated Offender	F / C	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	487	577.012-003Y197954__	Y	1979/01/01	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Excessive Bac - Persistent Offender	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	487	577.012-004Y197854__	Y	1978/01/01	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Excessive Bac - Prior Offender	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	487	577.012-005Y200154__	Y	2001/09/29	54	04, 99	0 1 2 3	Excessive Bac	M / B	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	493	577.203-001Y199354__0	Y	1993/08/28	54	03, 04, 99	0	Oper/Flight Crew Member Of Aircraft Under Influent Of Alcohol/Bac/Drugs/Consumpt W/ 8 Hrs Prior To Flight - 2nd Ofns	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	493	577.203-002Y199354__0	Y	1993/08/28	54	03, 04, 99	0	Oper/Flight Crew Member Of Aircraft Under Influent Of Alcohol/Bac/Drugs/Consumpt W/ 8 Hrs Prior To Flight	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	502	306.110-001N197557399__	N	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Watercraft In A Reckless Manner	M / B	N	N	N	W	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	502	306.110-002N197557399__	N	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulating Water Skis In A Reckless Or Negligent Manner	M / B	N	N	N	W	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	502	306.110-003Y197557399__	N	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulating Surfboard Or Similar Device In A Reckless Or Negligent Manner	M / B	N	N	N	W	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	502	306.110-004N197557399__	Y	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Motorboat Or Watercraft While Intoxicated	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-005Y197557399__	Y	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Motorboat Or Watercraft Under The Influence Of A Drug	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-006N197557399__	N	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Intoxicated	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-007N197557399__	N	1975/01/01	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Under The Influence Of A Drug	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-008Y200857399__	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft While Intoxicated - Chronic Ofndr	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-009Y200857399__	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft While Intoxicated - Aggravated Ofndr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-010Y200857399__	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft While Intoxicated - Persistent Ofndr	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	

SB 491	502	306.110-011Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft While Intoxicated - Prior Ofndr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-012Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft Under The Influence Of A Drug - Chronic Ofndr	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-013Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft Under The Influence Of A Drug - Aggravated Ofndr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-014Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft Under The Influence Of A Drug - Persistent Ofndr	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-015Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Oper A Motorboat Or Watercraft Under The Influence Of A Drug -Prior Ofndr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	502	306.110-016Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Intoxicated - Chronic Ofndr	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-017Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Intoxicated - Aggravated Ofndr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-018Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Intoxicated - Persistent Ofndr	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-019Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Intoxicated - Prior Ofndr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-020Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Under The Influence Of A Drug - Chronic Ofndr	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-021Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Under The Influence Of A Drug - Aggravated Ofndr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-022Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Under The Influence Of A Drug - Persistent Ofndr	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	502	306.110-023Y200857399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Manipulate Waterborne Device While Under The Influence Of A Drug - Prior Ofndr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	503	306.111-001Y199309_	Y	1993/08/28	9	10, 99	0 1 2 3	Involuntary Manslaughter - Vessel	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	503	306.111-002Y19931399._	Y	1993/08/28	13	99	0 1 2 3	Assault - Vessel - 2nd Degree	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	503	306.111-003Y19937399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operation Of A Vessel While Intoxicated - Persistent Ofdr	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503	306.111-004Y19937399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operation Of A Vessel While Intoxicated - Prior Ofdr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503	306.111-005Y19937399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operation Of A Vessel While Intoxicated	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503	306.111-006Y19937399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Operation Of A Vessel - 3rd/Subsequent Ofns	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	503	306.111-007Y20157399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Operation Of A Vessel - 2nd Ofns	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	503	306.111-008N19937399._	N	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Negligent Operation Of A Vessel- 1st Ofns	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	503	306.111-009Y20087399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operation Of A Vessel While Intoxicated - Chronic Ofndr	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503	306.111-010Y20087399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operation Of A Vessel While Intoxicated - Aggravated Ofndr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503/597	306.112-001Y11937399._	N	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Vessel With Excessive Bac - Persistent Ofdr	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503/597	306.112-002Y19937399._	N	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Vessel With Excessive Bac - Prior Ofdr	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503/597	306.112-003Y19937399._	N	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Vessel With Excessive Bac	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	503/597	306.112-004Y20087399._	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Vessel With Excessive Bac - Chronic Ofndr	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	

SB 491	503/597	306.112-005Y20087399_	Y	2008/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Operating A Vessel With Excessive Bac - Aggravated Ofndr	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90D	
SB 491	514	577.060-001Y197954__	Y	1979/01/01	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Motor Vehicle Accident--Injury, Property Damage Or 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	514	577.060-002Y198654__	Y	1986/08/13	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Motor Vehicle Accident	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	515	577.068-001Y19995299_	Y	1999/08/28	52	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving The Scene Of A Shooting - Prior Offender	F / D	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	515	577.068-002Y19995299_	Y	1999/08/28	52	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving The Scene Of A Shooting - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	516	577.070-001Y20155599_	Y	1975/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Littering	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	516	577.073-001N19617399_	N	1961/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Littering Waters, Injure Plants Or Historical Objects, Deface Objects Or Selling In State Parks	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	518	577.076-001N20115599_	N	2011/04/15	55	99	0 1 2 3	Littering W/Carcass-Put Into Any Well, Spring, Pond Etc Or Any Nuisnce In Or Near Public Rd, Hwy, Etc Not Ones Own	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	518	569.072-001Y20025599_	Y	2002/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Criminal Water Contamination With The Intent Of Causing Death Or Serious Physical Injury	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	522	568.052-001Y20005599_	Y	2000/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving A Child < 10 Yrs Unattended In Mtr Veh Cause Mtr Veh Collision/Fatal Injury To Ped - 1st Degree	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F, 90Z	
SB 491	522	568.052-002Y20005599_	Y	2000/08/28	55	99	0 2 3	Leaving A Child < 10 Yrs Unattended In Mtr Veh Cause Mtr Veh Collision/Fatal Injury To Ped - 2nd Degree	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90F, 90Z	
SB 491	523	577.600-002Y201554__0	Y	1995/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Failure To Notify Person Renting/Leasing/Lending Motor Vehicle Of Requirement To Use Ignition Interlock Device	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	523	577.600-003Y199554__0	Y	1995/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Failed To Comply With Court Order Requiring Use Of Ignition Interlock Device - 1st Offense	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	523	577.600-004Y199554__0	Y	1995/08/28	54	06, 99	0	Failed To Comply With Court Order Requiring Use Of Ignition Interlock Device (2nd Offense)	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	524	577.675-001Y200803__	Y	2008/08/28	3	01, 03, 99	0 2 3	Knwgly Transport/Move/Attempt To Transport Any Illegal Alien For Traffckg/Drug Traffckg/Prostitutn/Emplymt	F / U	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	100, 35A, 40B, 64A, 64B	
SB 491	525	578.305-001Y198213__	Y	1982/08/13	13	14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault With Intent To Commit Bus Hijacking With A Weapon	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	525	578.305-002Y198213__	Y	1982/08/13	13	14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault With Intent To Commit Bus Hijacking	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	525	578.305-003Y20092499_	Y	2009/04/17	24	99	0 1 2 3	Bus Hijacking	F / B	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	525	578.305-004Y198252__	Y	1982/08/13	52	02, 03, 07, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession And Concealment Of A Dangerous Or Deadly Weapon On A Bus	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	526	578.310-001Y198252__	Y	1982/08/13	52	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Placing Bomb Or Explosive At Or Near Bus Or Terminal	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	526	578.310-002Y198252__	Y	1982/08/13	52	06, 08, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Discharging Firearm, Hurling Missile At, Into, Or Upon Bus	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	526	578.310-003Y198252__	Y	1982/08/13	52	15, 99	0 1 2 3	Threatening To Place Bomb Or Explosive At Or Near Bus Or Terminal	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	

SB 491	526	578.315-001N198253__.	N	1982/08/13	53	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Breach Of Peace, Use Of Profane Language, Intoxication, Failure To Obey Order Of Driver On Bus Or In Terminal	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90C	
SB 491	527	578.320-001Y198252__.	Y	1982/08/13	52	03, 07, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Weapon, Explosive Or Hazardous Material On Bus Or In Terminal	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
SB 491	527	578.320-002N198253__.	N	1982/08/13	53	11, 99	0 1 2 3	Disorderly Conduct In A Bus Terminal	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90C	
SB 491	527	578.330-001Y198223__.	Y	1982/08/13	52	08, 99	0 1 2 3	Remove Baggage From Bus Or Terminal Without Owners Consent	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D	
SB 491	529	578.012-002Y19945599._	Y	1994/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Animal Abuse - 2nd/Subsequent Offense Or By Torture And/Or Mutilation While Animal Was Alive	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	720	
SB 491	530	578.024-001Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Owner/Possessor'S Dog Bites Person/Domestic Animal (2nd/Subsequent Bite) -Results In Death	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	09B	
SB 491	530	578.024-002Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Owne/Possr'S Dog Bite Persn/Domstc Animal(2nd/Sub Bite)- Reslt In Sers Injry And Prevs Attck Resultd In Sers Injry	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	532	578.025-001Y19845599._	Y	1984/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Dog Fighting	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	720	
SB 491	532	578.025-002Y20155599._	Y	1984/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Spectator At Dog Fight	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	532	578.027-001Y20155599._	Y	1984/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Causing Dogs To Pursue Live Animals Propelled By Device	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	533	578.029-001Y20015599._	Y	2001/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly/Intentionally Releasing An Animal - 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	534	578.050-001Y20155599._	Y	1984/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Bull Baiting And Cock Fighting	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	535	578.173-001Y19985599._	Y	1998/11/03	55	99	0 1 2 3	Violtn Re Baitg/Fightg Of Animal Or To Permt/Promte/Condct/Adverts/Collct Fee Re Baitg/Fightg Of Animal	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	535	578.173-002Y19985599._	Y	1998/11/03	55	99	0 1 2 3	Atnd Anml Btg/Fghtg Or SI/Offr To SI/Shp/Tnsprt Anml For Btg/Fghtg Or Own/Poss/Mnufr/SI/Exchg Eqpmnt For Btg/Fghtg	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	538	578.365-001Y19955599._	Y	1995/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Hazing - Life Endangerment	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13C	
SB 491	539	578.407-001Y199223__.	Y	1992/08/28	23	08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Causing Loss To Or Theft From Animal Facility Over \$100,000	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	539	578.407-002Y199223__.	Y	1992/08/28	23	08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Causing Loss To Or Theft From Animal Facility - More Than \$10,000 - \$100,000	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	539	578.407-003Y199223__.	Y	1992/08/28	23	08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Causing Loss To Or Theft From Animal Facility- More Than \$300 - \$10,000	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	539	578.407-004Y199223__.	Y	1992/08/28	23	08, 09, 99	0 1 2 3	Causing Loss To Or Theft From Animal Facility Up To \$300	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	539	578.407-005Y199229__.	Y	1992/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage To Animal Facility Over \$100,000	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	539	578.407-006Y199229__.	Y	1992/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage To Animal Facility - More Than \$10,000 - \$100,000	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	

SB 491	539	578.407-007Y199229__._	Y	1992/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage To Animal Facility - More Than \$300 - \$10,000	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	539	578.407-008Y199229__._	Y	1992/08/28	29	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Property Damage To Animal Facility Up To \$300	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H, 240, 290, 90C, 90J, 90Z	
SB 491	541	578.425-001Y19935599._	Y	1993/08/28	55	99	0 1 3	Felony Or Misdemeanors Committed To Promote Or Assist Criminal Conduct By Gang Members	F / U	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	541/ 645	578.433-001Y19935599._	Y	1993/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Keeping Or Maintaining A Public Nuisance For Criminal Street Gang Use	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	542	566.221-001Y20056499._	Y	2005/08/28	64	99	0 1 2 3	Willfully Provide Incomplete/False Information Regarding International Marriage Broker Services	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	542	566.221-002Y20056499._	Y	2005/08/28	64	99	0 1 2 3	Failure Of International Marriage Broker To Provide Notice/Information Required By Sec. 566.221 To Recruits Of Broker	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	544	578.614-001N20125599._	Y	2012/01/01	55	99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Obtain Proper Permit For Large Carnivore	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	544	578.614-002Y20105599._	Y	2010/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Release A Large Carnivore	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	544	578.614-003N20105599._	Y	2010/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Violate "Large Carnivore Act" Provisions Of Sections 578.600-.624	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	545	195.202-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	04, 12, 22, 32, 42, 62, 72, 82, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of Marijuana	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	545	195.202-002Y20103599._	Y	2010/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Controlled Substance Except 35 Grams Or Less Of A Synthetic Cannabinoid	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	545	195.202-003Y200935__._	Y	2009/08/28	35	62, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Up To 35 Grams Marijuana	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	545	195.202-004Y20103599._	Y	2010/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Up To 35 Grams Of A Synthetic Cannabinoid	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	546	195.218-001Y199335__._	Y	1993/08/28	35	02, 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99	0 1 2 3	Distribution Of A Controlled Substance Near Public Housing Or Other Governmental Assisted Housing	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	548	195.404-001Y19893599._	Y	1989/08/28	35	99	0 2 3	Fraudulently Attempting To Obtain Controlled Substance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	548	195.211-001Y200335__._	Y	2003/08/28	35	01, 63, 70, 80, 99	0 2 3	Manf/Prod Or Atmpt To Manf/Prod > 5 Grams Of Marijuana In Res W/Child Or W/In 2000 Ft Of School, College, School Bus	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	

SB 491	548	195.211-002Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 10, 12, 13, 20, 22, 23, 30, 32, 33, 40, 42, 43, 60, 62, 63, 64, 70, 71, 72, 73, 80, 81, 82, 83, 99	0 2 3	Dist/Del/Manf/Produce Or Attempt To Or Possess W/Intent To Dist/Del/Manf/Produce A Controlled Substance	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	548	195.211-003Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Distributing Or Delivering Not More Than 5 Grams Marijuana	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	550	195.222-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt To Traffic In Drugs- 1st Degree/Over Statutory Amt	F / A	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	550	195.222-002Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt To Traffic In Drugs In The First Degree	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	550	195.222-003Y200135__._	Y	2001/08/28	35	01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt 1st Degree - Near Schools/Public Housing/Hotel (Regarding Methamphetamine Products)	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	550	195.222-004Y200135__._	Y	2001/08/28	35	01, 02, 03, 10, 13, 20, 23, 30, 33, 43, 60, 63, 70, 71, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt Trafficking Drugs 1st Degree - Within A Motor Vehicle (Regarding Methamphetamine Products)	F / A	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	556	195.223-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	04, 12, 22, 32, 62, 72, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt Trafficking In Drugs In The Second Degree	F / A	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	556	195.223-002Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	04, 72, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt To Traffic In Drugs- 2nd Degree/ > Or = To 450 Grams- Ecstasy/(Meth) Amphetamine	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	556	195.223-003Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	04, 12, 22, 32, 62, 72, 99	0 2 3	Trafficking In Drugs/Attempt to Traffic - 2nd Degree	F / B	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	560	565.065-001Y198613__._	Y	1986/08/13	13	13, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Endangerment Of Another In Production Of A Controlled Substance	F / C	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	560	195.226-001Y19983599._	Y	1998/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Provide Reagents, Solvents Or Precursor Materials To Another W/Intent Of Illegal Prod Of Controlled Substance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A, 35B	
SB 491	561	195.233-001Y200935__._	Y	2009/08/28	35	05, 13, 23, 33, 43, 50, 64, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Drug Paraphernalia	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A	

SB 491	561	195.233-002Y198935__._	Y	1998/08/28	35	73, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Drug Paraphernalia - Amphetamine/Methamphetamine	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	561	195.235-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	50, 99	0 1 2 3	Deliver (Sell), Possess W/Int To Del (Sell), Manufacture W/Int To Del (Sell) Drug Paraphernalia	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35B	
SB 491	562	195.241-001Y19893599._	Y	1989/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of An Imitation Controlled Substance	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	35A, 35B	
SB 491	562	195.242-001Y19893599._	Y	1989/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Delivery Or Manufacture Of Imitation Controlled Substance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A, 35B	
SB 491	562	195.248-001Y19963599._	Y	2010/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Promoting Sale Of Drug Paraphernalia Or Imitation Controlled Substance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A, 35B	
SB 491	562	195.252-001Y198935__._	Y	1996/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Distrbt/Dispns Contrld Substnc Or Manufct/Distrbt/Dispns Unauthrzd Contrld Substnc In Viol Of Registrtn Requirmnts	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	563	195.252-002Y20103599._	Y	2010/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Keep Or Furnish Records On Controlled Substances	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	563	195.254-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	03, 10, 20, 30, 04, 60, 71, 81, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Delivery Of Controlled Substance By Manufacture Or Distributor	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	563	565.350-001Y200355__._	Y	2003/06/27	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Tamper With A Prescription Drug Order	F / A	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	250	
SB 491	563	578.154-001Y20115599._	Y	2011/01/21	55	99	0 1 2 3	Possession Of Anhydrous Ammonia In A Nonapproved Container	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	564	578.250-001Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Inhale/Smell Fumes Or Induce Another To Inhale/Smell Fumes Of Any Solvents - Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	564	578.250-002Y19825599._	Y	1982/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Inhale/Smell The Fumes Or Induce Another To Inhale/Smell The Fumes Of Any Solvents	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	564	578.255-001Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Possess Or Use An Alcoholic Beverage Vaporizer - Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	564	578.255-002Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Possess Or Use An Alcoholic Beverage Vaporizer - 1st Offense	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	564	578.255-003Y19825599._	Y	1982/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Induce Symptoms By Use Of Solvents Or Possess Solvents	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	564	578.255-004Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Intentionally Induce Symptoms By Use Of Solvents Or Possess Solvents - Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	565	578.260-001Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 3	Intentionally Possess/Buy Solvent To Induce/Aid Another In Violating Sec. 578.250 - .255 - Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	565	578.260-002Y20095599._	Y	2009/08/28	55	99	0 1 3	Intentionally Possess/Buy Solvent To Induce/Aid Another In Violating Sec. 578.250 - .255 - 1st Offense	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	565	578.265-001Y19825599._	Y	1982/08/13	55	99	0 1 3	Knowingly And Intentionally Sell Or Transfer Solvents To Cause Certain Symptoms	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	566	195.130-001Y19893599._	Y	1989/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Keeping Or Maintaining A Public Nuisance	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A, 90C, 90J, 90Z	

SB 491	567	195.420-001Y19983599._	Y	1998/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Poss Chem W/Intent To Mnf,Comp,Conv,Prod,Procs, Prep, Test, Latr Chem To Crte Cntrl Sub/Anlg Viol 195.005-195.425	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A, 35B	
SB 491	568	195.515-001Y20013599._	Y	2001/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Manf/Whlesalr Fail To Rprt Suspicious Trans Of Meth Precrsr Drgs To Chf Law Enfrcmnt Offcl As Req Undr Sec 195.515	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	568	577.625-001Y200555__._	Y	2005/08/28	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Distbtion Of Prescription Med By Person < 21 On Public/Private School Property Or School Bus - 2nd Or Sub Ofns	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	568	577.625-002Y200555__._	Y	2005/08/28	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Distrbtion Of Prescription Med By Person < 21 On Public/Private Property Or School Bus	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	568	577.628-001N200555__._	N	2005/08/28	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Prescription Med By Person < 21 On Public/Private School Property/School Bus - 2nd/Ofns	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	568	577.628-002N200555__._	N	2005/08/28	55	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Possession Prescription Med By Person < 21 On Public/Private School Property/School Bus	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	574	589.425-001Y200836__._	Y	2008/08/28	36	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425	F / D	C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	574	589.425-002Y200836__._0	Y	2008/08/28	36	12, 99	0	FI To Reg As Sex Offndr/589.400-.425 Undrlyng Ofns Unclssfd Fel Ch 566, A Or B Fel Or Fel Invlvng Child < 14	F / C	C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	574	589.425-003Y200636__._0	Y	2006/06/05	36	12, 99	0	Fail To Register As A Sex Offender Pursuant To Secs 589.400-.425-2nd Ofns	F / D	C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	574	589.425-004Y200636__._0	Y	2006/06/05	36	12, 99	0	FI To Reg As Sex Offndr/589.400-.425-Undrlyng Ofns Unclssfd Fel Ch 566, A Or B Fel Or Fel Invlvng Child<14-2nd Ofn	F / C	C	Y	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	578	610.125-001Y19937399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Uses Expunged Records Of Arrest For Financial Gain	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	580	630.155-001Y19805599._	Y	0980/08/13	55	99	0 1 2 3	Patient, Resident, Or Client Abuse Or Neglect In Mental Health Facility Or Program	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	580	630.155-002Y19965599._	Y	1996/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Patient-Resident Or Client Abuse Or Neglect In Mental Health Fac Or Prog Where Brutal Or Life-Threatening	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	582	630.165-001Y20035599.0	Y	2003/08/28	55	99	0	Knowingly File False Report Of Abuse/Neglect Of Mental Health Patient - 2nd/Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	582	630.165-002Y20075599._	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Report Suspected Abuse/Neglect Of A Mental Health Patient- 2nd Or Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	586	701.320-001Y20055599._	Y	2005/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Engaging In Lead Abatement Project While License Is Suspended Or Revoked	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	



SB 491	586	130.031-001Y20105999._	Y	2010/08/28	59	99	0 1 2 3	Transfer Something Of Value To Political Action Committee While Concealing Identity Of Source - 3rd Or Subsqunt Off	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	586	130.031-002Y20105999._	Y	2010/08/28	59	99	0 1 2 3	Transfer Something Of Value To Political Action Committee While Concealing Identity Of Source - Second Offense	M / C	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	586	130.031-003Y20155999._	Y	1995/01/01	59	99	0 1 2 3	Purposely Failing To Print Name And Title Of Committee Treasurer On Printed Matter Relative To A Candidate	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	593	195.213-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	05, 13, 23, 33, 43, 64, 73, 83, 99	0 1 2 3	Purchasing Or Transporting Controlled Substance With Minor	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	593	195.214-001Y198935__._	Y	1989/08/28	35	02, 03, 10, 20, 30, 40, 60, 71, 81, 99	0 1 2 3	Distributing Controlled Substance Near Schools	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	593	195.217-001Y200735__._	Y	2007/08/28	35	02, 03, 10, 30, 71, 99	0 1 2 3	Distribute/Deliver Heroin/Cocaine/Cocaine Base/Lsd/Amphetamine/Methamphetamine In/Near Park	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	594	195.219-001Y19983599._	Y	1998/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Endangerment Of Property Re: Production Or Protection Of Controlled Substance- Serious Physical Injury	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	594	195.219-002Y19983599._	Y	1998/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Endangerment Of Property Re: Production Or Protection Of Controlled Substance - Physical Injury	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	594	195.219-003Y19983599._	Y	1998/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Endangerment Of Property Re: Production Or Protection Of Controlled Substance	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	594	195.246-001Y19963599._	Y	1996/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Poss Any Methamphetamine Precursor Drug W/Intent To Manufctre Amphetamine, Methamphetamine Or Any Of Their Analogs	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A	
SB 491	594	195.256-001Y19893599._	Y	1989/08/28	35	99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Use Of Trademark In Manufacture Or Delivery Of Controlled Substance	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	35A, 35B	
SB 491	597	217.360-001Y200352__._	Y	2003/08/28	52	02, 03, 05, 07, 11, 12, 99	0 2 3	Deliver/Attempt To Deliver/Poss/Deposit/Conceal Gun/Knife/Weapon/Othr At Corr Fac, City/Co Jail Or Priv Prison/Jail	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	597	217.360-002Y20033599._	Y	2003/08/28	35	99	0 2 3	Deliver/Attempt To Deliver/Poss/Deposit/Conceal Contrld Substance At Corr Fac, City/Co Jail Or Priv Prison/Jail	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	597	217.360-003Y200341__._	Y	2003/08/28	41	03, 04, 99	0 2 3	Delvr/Attempt To Delvr/Poss/Dep/Conceal Alkaloid Of Cntr Sub/Intox Liq At Corr Fac, City/Co Jail Or Priv Prsn/Jail	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90G	
SB 491	597	217.360-004Y20035599._	Y	2003/08/28	35	99	0 2 3	Deliver/Attempt To Deliver/Poss/Deposit/Item Prohibited At Corr Fac, City/Co Jail Or Priv Prison/Jail	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90G	

SB 491	604	306.141-001Y19957399_	Y	1995/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving The Scene Of Vessel Accident	M / A	N	N	N	W	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	605	306.141-002Y19957399_	Y	1995/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Leaving The Scene Of A Vessel Accident- Physical Injury	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	605	556.022-001Y20104899_	Y	2010/02/25	48	99	0 1 2 3	Failed To Stop Or Obey Reasonable Signal Direction Of Law Enforcement Officer	M / A	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	605	556.022-002Y20104899_	Y	2010/02/25	48	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Willfully Resists/Opposes A Law Enforcement Officer In The Proper Discharge Of Duties	M / A	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	609	565.075-001Y199613__	Y	1996/08/28	13	01, 02, 04, 05, 13, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault While On School Property	F / D	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	610	565.081-001Y198913__	Y	1989/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 2 3	Assault/Attempt Assault - Leo, Corr Off, Emrgncy Prsnl, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr, Cble Wrkr Or P&P Offcr - 1st Degr	F / A	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A	
SB 491	610	565.082-001Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 2 3	Asslt/Attempt Asslt - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P -Deadly Wpn Or Dngrs Instrmnt/Phy Inj - 2d Dgr	F / B	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-002Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	12, 13, 99	0 2 3	Aslt/Atmpt Aslt - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Othr Thn Deadly Wpn Or Dngrs Instrmnt/Phy Inj - 2d Dgr	F / C	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-003Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 2 3	Assault- L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Rcklssly Caus Serious Physcl Inj -2d Deg	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-004Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Intoxicated W/ Alcohol Or Drugs- Vehicular-2d Deg	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-005Y200813__	Y	2008/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Intoxicated W/ Alcohol Or Drugs - Vessel-2d Deg	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-006Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Purps/Rckls Plc Prsn In Apprehnsn Of Immed Sers Phy-2d Deg	F / C	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-007Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault- L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Criminal Neg - Means Of A Deadly Weapon/Dangerous Instrum-2d Deg	F / C	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	610	565.082-008Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Crim Neg - Create Risk Of Death/Serious Physical Injury-2d Deg	F / C	A/C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	612	565.083-001Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr In Construction/Wrk Zone, Utility Wrkr Or P&P -By Means Of Physical Injury-3rd Deg	M / A	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	612	565.083-002Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 99	0 2 3	Assault/Attempt Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr In Construction/Wrk Zone, Utility Wrkr Or P&P - Physical Contact-3d Deg	M / A	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	612	565.083-003Y200513__	Y	2005/08/28	13	10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Assault - L/E, C/O, E/P, Hwy Wkr In Construc/Wrk Zone, Utility Worker Or P&P -Apprehension Of Physical Injury-3d Deg	M / A	N	N	*	M	12/31/2016	13A, 13B	
SB 491	613	565.092-001Y20051399_	Y	2005/08/28	13	99	0 2 3	Aggrvatd Harrrsmnt Of EmPLY Of Dmh, L/E Agncy By Causing/Atmpt Cause Employee To Contact Bodily Fluid	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	13A	

SB 491	613	565.165-001Y198810__	Y	1988/08/13	10	05, 08, 10, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Assisting In Child Abduction Or Parental Kidnapping	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	100	
SB 491	614	565.180-001Y200338__	Y	2003/08/28	38	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Elder Abuse - 1st Degree	F / A	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	614	565.182-001Y200338__	Y	2003/08/28	38	09, 11, 99	0 1 2 3	Elder Abuse - 2nd Degree	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90F	
SB 491	614	565.210-001Y20075599__	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Abuse Of A Vulnerable Person- 1st Degree	F / A	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	615	565.212-001Y20075599__	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Abuse Of A Vulnerable Person- 2nd Degree	F / A	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	615	565.214-001Y20075599__	Y	2007/08/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Abuse Of A Vulnerable Person- 3rd Degree	F / B	A/C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	13A, 13B, 13C	
SB 491	620	569.025-001Y198912__	Y	1989/08/28	12	01, 02, 03, 99	0 1 2 3	Pharmacy Robbery - 1st Degree	F / A	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	120	
SB 491	620	569.035-001Y198912__	Y	1989/08/28	12	03, 99	0 1 2 3	Pharmacy Robbery - 2nd Degree	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	120	
SB 491	621	569.067-001N19812099__	N	1981/09/28	20	99	0 1 2 3	Negligently Set Fire To Woodland, Crops, Grass, Prairie, Marsh Or Allow Fire To Escape	M / B	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90C	
SB 491	621	570.033-001Y198723__	Y	1987/09/28	23	08, 09, 15, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Animals	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23H	
SB 491	621	570.040-001Y200323__	Y	2003/06/27	23	01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 11, 12, 14, 16, 99	0 1 2 3	Stealing Related Ofns - 3rd Ofns (Stealing, Buying, Receiving, Robbery)	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23A, 23B, 23C, 23D, 23E, 23F, 23G, 23H	
SB 491	622	570.055-001Y200823__	Y	2008/08/28	23	05, 06, 08, 09, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Steal Wire/Electrcl Trnsfrmer Or Other Device/Pipe	F / C	C	N	*	F	12/31/2016	23D, 23F, 23H	
SB 491	622	570.080-001Y201123__	Y	2011/08/28	28	03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Receiving Stolen Property	F / B	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	280	
SB 491	622	570.080-002Y200228__	Y	2002/08/28	28	01, 03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Receiving Stolen Property	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	280	
SB 491	622	570.080-003Y200928__	Y	2009/08/28	28	01, 03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Receiving Stolen Property	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	280	
SB 491	622	570.080-004Y200228__	Y	2002/08/28	28	01, 03, 04, 99	0 1 2 3	Receiving Stolen Property- 3rd Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	280	
SB 491	624	570.155-001Y197551__	Y	1975/01/01	51	01, 02, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Initiating Sports Bribery / Sec 570.155.1(1)	F / U	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	39D	
SB 491	624	570.155-002Y197551__	Y	1975/01/01	51	03, 04, 05, 08, 09, 12, 13, 99	0 1 2 3	Accept/Attempt To Obtain/Solicit Sports Bribe / Sec 570.155.1(2)	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	39D	
SB 491	625	570.160-001Y201026__	Y	2010/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	False Advertising	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	625	570.170-001Y201026__	Y	2010/08/28	26	07, 99	0 1 2 3	Bait Advertising	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	625	570.190-001Y19772699__	Y	1977/09/28	26	99	0 2 3	Telephone Service Fraud Or Attempt - 2nd Offense	F / U	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	625	570.190-002Y19772699__	Y	1977/09/28	26	99	0 2 3	Telephone Service Fraud Or Attempt	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	26A	
SB 491	627	570.230-001Y20102399__	Y	2010/08/28	23	99	0 2 3	Sale Of Unauthorized Recording	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	628	570.240-001Y20102399__	Y	2010/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Failure To Label Recording	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	629	570.255-001Y20052399__	Y	2005/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Unauthorized Record, Label, Sale - 100 Or More Articles Of 2nd/Sub Ofns Of Unauthorized Record, Label, Sale	F / U	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	629	570.255-002Y19932399__	Y	1993/08/28	23	99	0 1 2 3	Unauthorized Recording	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	23H	
SB 491	635	575.021-001Y201050__	Y	2010/08/28	50	06, 99	0 1 2 3	Obstruction Of An Ethics Investigation	M / A	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	636	575.350-001Y19997399__	Y	1999/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Cause The Death Or Disablement Of A Police Animal	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	720	

SB 491	636	577.065-001N19885499.0	Y	1988/04/19	54	99	0	Fail To Stop And Report Atv Accident To Prop Ownr/Injur Person Or Police Officer/Law Enforcmnt Agency	M / A	N	N	Y	T	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	636	577.065-002Y198854__._	Y	1988/04/19	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Atv Accident--Death Or 2nd Offense	F / D	C	N	Y	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	636	577.065-003Y198854__._	Y	1988/04/19	54	01, 99	0 1 2 3	Leaving Scene Of Atv Accident--Injury	M / A	N	N	Y	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	637	577.105-001N19635599._	N	1963/09/28	55	99	0 1 2 3	Refusing To Relinquish Party Line In Emergency	M / U	N	N	N	M	12/31/2016	90Z	
SB 491	638	577.110-001N195554__._0	N	1955/08/29	54	05, 99	0	Person Under Sixteen Years Of Age Operating Vehicle On Highway	M / U	N	N	Y	T	12/31/2016	NA	
SB 491	642	578.389-001Y19872699._	Y	1987/09/28	26	99	0 1 2 3	Violations In Obtaining Public Assistance - 3rd Offense	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
HB 2332	11	301.559-001Y19937399._	Y	1993/08/28	73	99	0 1 2 3	Failure of MV Dealer/Manufacture Or Boat Dealer/Manufactuerer To Obtain License - Subsequent Offense	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	90Z	
HB 2332	23	571.020-001Y197552._	Y	1975/01/01	52	03, 05, 07, 11, 45, 47, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession, Transport, Manufacture, Repair Or Sale Of Illegal Weapon	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
HB 2332	29	571.060-001Y197552__._	Y	1975/01/01	52	14, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Transfer Of Weapon To Felon, Fugitive, Addict Or Incompetent Person	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
HB 2332	29	571.063-001Y20015299._	Y	2011/08/28	52	99	0 1 2 3	Fraudulent Purchase Of A Firearm	F / D	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	26A	
HB 2332	30	571.070-001Y200852__._	Y	2008/08/28	52	12, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
HB 2332	30	571.072-001Y200852__._	Y	2008/08/28	52	11, 12, 99	0 1 2 3	Unlawful Possession Of An Explosive Weapon	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	520	
HB 2332	45	632.520-002Y201429__._	Y	2014/08/28	29	03, 06, 99	0 1 2 3	Knowingly Damage Building Or Property Owned/Operated By DMH	F / C	C	N	N	F	12/31/2016	290	































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































